May 31, 2021 has been transferred into the Dawson County General Ledger.

The Statement of Financial Condition, Cash Position, Check Register for the month of
May 31, 2021 are submitted to the Dawson County Commissioners Court on: July 27,
2021
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ASSETS - GENERAL

CURRENT ASSETS
CASH-GENERAL FUND
DUE FROM JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
DUE FROM TAX COLLECTOR
DUE FROM PAYROLL FUND
OTHER ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
SALES TAX RECEIVABLE
TAXES RECEIVABLE-DELINQUENT
ALLOWANCE-UNCOLLECTIBLE
ALLOWANCE - FINES / FEES

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS
OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES
LESS:REVENUES RECEIVED
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS - GENERAL

LTABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
PRIOR YEAR PAYABLES
ACCRUED PAYROLL

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

LONG TERM DEBT

OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS
LESS: EXPENDITURES
LESS: ENCUMBRANCES

TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES
DEFERRED REVENUE
DEFERRED REVENUE-FINES AND FEES
FUND BALANCE
CURRENT GENERAL FUND BALANCE
BUDGETED FUND BALANCE
TOTAL FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LTIABILITIES & FUND BAL.

Page

5,296,803.65
1.00
3,497.90

15,000.00

4,619,948.11

153,414.45

500,432.97

208,930.77-

4,545,128.00-

5,835,039.31
8,003,104.43
6,868,955.60-

1,134,148.83

6,969,188.14

496,700.45

.05

92,800.00

589,500.50
8,027,024.17
5,039,133.03-
496,700.45-

2,491,190.69

262,127 .31

74,820.00
3,575,469.38
23,919.74-

3,888,496.95

6,969,188.14

1
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Description Account Number Beg Budget Cur Budget M-T-D Y-T-D Balance % Budget Change

GENERAL FUND REVENUES

TAXES
CURRENT ADVALOREM TAXES  4-010-1000-0010 5,741,131.20 5,741,131.20 77,274.08 5,449,015.91 292,115.29 94.9 .00
COUNTY SALES TAX 4-010-1000-0012 915,000.00 915,000.00 99,208.59 585,825.00 329,175.00 64.0 .00
WINDFARM ABATEMENT 4-010-1000-0013 175,000.00 175,000.00 .00 178,821.00 3,821.00- 102.2 .00
TOTAL TAXES 6,831,131.20 6,831,131.20 176,482.67 6,213,661.91 617,469.29 91.0 00

TAX ON FINES-STATE
COMPENSATION TO VICTIMS-C 4-010-2000-0003 275.00 275.00 .00 12.00 263.00 4.4 .00
JUDICIAL & CT. PERS.TRAIN 4-010-2000-0005 500.00 500.00 190.00 455.00 45.00 91.0 .00
COUNTY JUDGE EDUCATION FU 4-010-2000-0006 100.00 100.00 3.00 117.00 17.00- 117.0 .00
OCL-OPER & CHAF LICENSE F 4-010-2000-0007 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
DDC/DSC DRIVING SAFETYCOU 4-010-2000-0008 2,000.00 2,000.00 60.00 530.00 1,470.00 26.5 .00
JUV. PROB. DIVERSION FUND 4-010-2000-0009 10.00 10.00 .00 42.00 32.00- 420.0 .00
DPS ARREST FEES-WFO,WRNT, 4-010-2000-0010 5,000.00 5,000.00 345.43 729.86 4,270.14 14.6 .00
PEACE OFFICER FEE-NONSTAT 4-010-2000-0011 2,000.00 2,000.00 82.00 690.00 1,310.00 34.5 .00
TRAFFIC-TFC 4-010-2000-0012 3,000.00 3,000.00 18.00 157.66 2,842.34 5.3 .00
PARKS AND WILDLIFE 4-010-2000-0014 200.00 200.00 27.00 325.80 125.80- 162.9 .00
CHILD SAFETY-CS 4-010-2000-0015 750.00 750.00 13.68 20.44 729.56 2.7 .00
ARREST FEES-CITY 4-010-2000-0019 400.00 400.00 .00 .00 400.00 .0 .00
JURY FEE-STATE 4-010-2000-0020 575.00 575.00 59.00 345.28- 920.28 -60.0 .00
SCF-LESS THAN 5,000 OVERW 4-010-2000-0021 100.00 100.00 500.00 500.00 400.00- 500.0 .00
LIC & WT FINE OVER 5,000 4-010-2000-0022 5.00 5.00 .00 12,000.00 11,995.00- .0 .00
DPS RESTITUTION LAB FEES 4-010-2000-0025 50.00 50.00 .00 .00 50.00 .0 .00
STATE vS FEE (1.83/BC) 4-010-2000-0029 5.00 5.00 137.25- 98.82 5.98- 219.6 .00
CONSOLIDATED CT.COST-CCC 4-010-2000-0031 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
FUGITIVE APPREHENSION-FA 4-010-2000-0032 100.00 100.00 .00 .00 100.00 .0 .00
JUV. DELINQUENCY PREVENTI 4-010-2000-0033 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
INDIGENT LEGAL SER.(CO.5% 4-010-2000-0034 500.00 500.00 267.00 685.40 185.40- 137.1 .00
CRIM. JUDICIAL FILING FEE 4-010-2000-0035 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 20.40 1,979.60 1.0 .00
WNTA-OMNI CHARGE 4-010-2000-0036 725.00 725.00 .00 30.00- 755.00 -4.1 .00
ADMIN FEE FTA 1-1-20 4-010-2000-0037 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
ADMIN FEE FTP 1-1-20 4-010-2000-0038 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
TIME PMT FEE TO STATE (50 4-010-2000-0040 100.00 100.00 45.82 169.62 69.62- 169.6 .00
TIME PMT FEE -JP CT.(10%) 4-010-2000-0041 500.00 500.00 5.16 61.79 438.21 12.4 .00
TIME PMT FEE-CO.CT (10%) 4-010-2000-0042 200.00 200.00 1.50 21.00 179.00 10.5 .00
TIME PMT FEE-DIST.CT.(10% 4-010-2000-0043 100.00 100.00 2.50 11.50 88.50 11.5 .00
TIME PMT FEE-GENERAL (40% 4-010-2000-0044 2,000.00 2,000.00 36.65 377.25 1,622.75 18.9 .00
CHILD SEATBELT RESTRAINT 4-010-2000-0050 500.00 500.00 101.90 126.90 73.10 25.4 .00
EMS TRAUMA FUND 4-010-2000-0051 500.00 500.00 .00 100.00 400.00 20.0 .00
CT COST 9-1-91 > 8-31-95 4-010-2000-0052 10.00 10.00 .00 .00 10.00 .0 .00
CT COST 9-1-95 > 8-31-97 4-010-2000-0053 20.00 20.00 .00 .00 20.00 .0 .00
ST TRAFFIC FEE PRIOR 9-1- 4-010-2000-0054 10,000.00 10,000.00 180.00 645,87 9,354.13 6.5 .00
CT COST 9-1-97 > 8-30-99 4-010-2000-0056 50.00 50.00 .00 .00 50.00 .0 .00
CT COST 8-31-99 > 8-31-01 4-010-2000-0057 300.00 300.00 .00 .00 300.00 .0 .00
CT COST 9-1-01 > 12-31-03 4-010-2000-0058 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 500.00 .0 .00
CT COST 1-1-04 FORWARD 4-010-2000-0059 20,000.00 20,000.00 4,452.91 13,088.53 6,911.47 65.4 .00
INDIGENT DEFENSE SERVICE 4-010-2000-0063 700.00 700.00 72.50 552.42 147.58 78.9 .00
SUBST.CONVICTION-DRUG CT. 4-010-2000-0064 700.00 700.00 .00 .00 694.00 .9 .00
DNA FEE 4-010-2000-0065 500.00 500.00 60.00 600.00 100.00- 120.0 .00
FSCP-FAILURE SECURE CHILD 4-010-2000-0066 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
TEXAS HOME VISITING PRGRA 4-010-2000-0067 5.00 5.00 .00 10.00 5.00- 200.0 .00
STFS0 FINE 9-1-19 4-010-2000-0068 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,167.29 5,037.57 4,037.57- 503.8 .00
LTF3 FINE 9-1-19 4-010-2000-0069 1,000.00 1,000.00 130.03 1,215.28 215.28- 121.5 .00
CT COST 1-1-20 FORWARD 4-010-2000-0070 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,366.29 3,525.95 2,525.95- 352.6 .00
DWI TRAFFIC FINE 4-010-2000-0072 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
POF COMMIT/REL JAIL 4-010-2000-0073 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
POF EXECUTE/PROCESS AW 4-010-2000-0074 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
POF ISSUE W/O WARR 4-010-2000-0075 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .0 .00
POF TAKE APPROVE BOND 4-010-2000-0076 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
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Description Account Number Beg Budget Cur Budget M-T-D Y-T-D Balance % 8udget Change
CO SPEC CRT ACCT CO CLERK 4-010-2000-0077 5.00 5.00 20.00 200.00 195.00- .0 .00
CO SPEC CRT ACCT DIST CLK 4-010-2000-0078 5.00 5.00 100.00 339.00 334.00- 780.0 .00
$5 ARREST REIM FEE (JP) 1 4-010-2000-0079 5.00 5.00 .00 10.00 5.00- 200.0 .00
TOTAL TAX ON FINES-STATE 59,045.00 59,045.00 10,170.41 42,107.78 17,025.06 71.2 .00

INTERGOVERMENTAL REVENUE
FEES-LIBRARY 4-010-3000-0027 9,000.00 9,000.00 681.00 4,234.37 4,765.63  47.1 .00
FINES-LIBRARY 4-010-3000-0028 2,500.00 2,500.00 77.66 386.83 2,113.17 15.5 .00
LIBRARY APPRO.-CITY 4-010-3000-0029 7,560.00 7,560.00 630.00 5,040.00 2,520.00 66.7 .00
CITY PART WELFARE 4-010-3000-0030 500.00 500.00 .00 376.00 124.00 75.2 .00
CO.JUDGE STATE SUPPLEMENT 4-010-3000-0035 25,200.00 25,200.00 5,050.00 20,665.27 4,534.73 82.0 .00
CO. ATTORNEY STATE SUPP.S 4-010-3000-0036 28,000.00 28,000.00 .00 28,000.00 .00 100.0 .00
ATT.FEES RECOVERED-DIST.C 4-010-3000-0050 5,000.00 5,000.00 641.00 7,131.00 2,131.00- 142.6 .00
ATT.FEES RECOVERED-CO.CLK 4-010-3000-0051 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 .00 1,500.00 .0 .00
TOTAL INTERGOVERMENTAL RE 79,260.00 79,260.00 7,079.66 65,833.47 13,426.53 83.1 .00

FEES OF OFFICE
COUNTY ATTORNEY FEES 4-010-4000-0040 1,000.00 1,000.00 20.00 229.20 770.80 22.9 .00
COUNTY CLERK FEES 4-010-4000-0041 150,000.00 150,000.00 17,388.93 104,489.74 45,510.26 69.7 .00
COUNTY JUDGE FEES 4-010-4000-0042 250.00 250.00 6.00 270.00 20.00- 108.0 .00
DISTRICT CLERK FEES/CT CS 4-010-4000-0043 42,000.00 42,000.00 5,486.00 21,096.65 20,903.35 50.2 .00
ATT.GEN.CASES-CT.COSTS-DI 4-010-4000-0045 16,000.00 16,000.00 .00 1,665.18 14,334.82 10.4 .00
SHERIFF FEES 4-010-4000-0046 48,000.00 48,000.00 3,112.70 19,644.20 28,355.80 40.9 .00
TAX COLLECTOR FEES-COMMIS 4-010-4000-0048 370,000.00 370,000.00 5,172.00 190,427.59 179,572.41 51.5 .00
DEFERRED DISPOSITION FEES 4-010-4000-0051 17,500.00 17,500.00 879.74 9,146.41 8,353.59 52.3 .00
JP CIVIL COURT FEES 4-010-4000-0052 3,000.00 3,000.00 675.00 3,645.00 645.00- 121.5 .00
JP CRIMINAL TRANSACTION F 4-010-4000-0053 200.00 200.00 .00 1,371.00 1,171.00- 685.5 .00
AG REDIRECT CHILD SUP. CA 4-010-4000-0054 600.00 600.00 .00 .00 600.00 .0 .00
DPS ARREST FEE-CO.CLK 4-010-4000-0055 100.00 100.00 .00 .00 100.00 .0 .00
HB3389 CODE-CRIMINAL PROC 4-010-4000-0056 10.00 10.00 .60 2.22 7.78 22.2 .00
CONSTABLE FEES 4-010-4000-0057 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
DISMISSAL FEE-DF 4-010-4000-0060 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 140.00 1,360.00 9.3 .00
SHERIFF CIVIL FEES 4-010-4000-0061 5.00 5.00 .00 1,268.21 1,263.21- 364.2 .00
TIME PMT FEE JP 1-1-20 4-010-4000-0062 5.00 5.00 83.59 562.91 557.91- 258.2 .00
TIME PMT FEE CO CLK 1-1-2 4-010-4000-0063 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
TIME PMT FEE DIST CLK 1-1 4-010-4000-0064 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
VISUAL RECORDING FEE 4-010-4000-0065 5.00 5.00 .00 15.00 10.00- 300.0 .00
TRANSACTION FEE 1-1-20 4-010-4000-0066 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
$25 CHILD SAFETY FUND (JP 4-010-4000-0067 5.00 5.00 .00 40.00 35.00- 800.0 .00
MISCELLANEOUS 4-010-4000-0111 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE 650,205.00 650,205.00 32,824.56 354,013.31 296,191.69 54.5 .00

CIVIL FEES
CIVIL JUDICIAL FILING FEE 4-010-4500-0030 125.00 125.00 40.00 280.00 155.00- 224.0 .00
BIRTH CERTIFICATE (1.80 E 4-010-4500-0040 200.00 200.00 140.40 324.00 124.00- 162.0 .00
MARRIAGE LICENSE FEES 4-010-4500-0045 200.00 200.00 90.00 270.00 70.00- 135.0 .00
INFORMAL MARRIAGE DECLARA 4-010-4500-0046 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
DIVORCE/FAMILY LAW CASES 4-010-4500-0050 275.00 275.00 135.00 502.75 227.75- 182.8 .00
OTHER THAN DIV/FAM LAW 4-010-4500-0055 525.00 525.00 400.00 624.00 99.00- 118.9 .00
H&SC 194.002 vS-DIVORCE 4-010-4500-0061 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
TOTAL CIVIL FEES 1,335.00 1,335.00 805.40 2,000.75 665.75- 149.9 .00

FINES AND FORFEITURES
COUNTY CLERK FINES 4-010-5000-0070 20,000.00 20,000.00 648.00 9,311.10 10,688.90 46.6 .00
DISTRICT CLERK FINES 4-010-5000-0071 30,000.00 30,000.00 5,672.00 16,481.71 13,518.29 54.9 .00
JUSTICE COURT FINES 4-010-5000-0072 120,000.00 120,000.00 6,930.44 55,210.09 64,789.91 46.0 .00
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BOND FORFEITURES 4-010-5000-0074 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 .00 1,500.00 .0 .00
BAIL BOND FEE-ASST.DA LON 4-010-5000-0075 500.00 500.00 555.00 2,017.50 1,517.50- 403.5 .00
TOTAL FINES AND FORFEITUR 172,000.00 172,000.00 13,805. 44 83,020.40 7 88,979.60 48.3 . 00

ADULT PROBATION COMPUTER LEASE e e
TOTAL APO COMPUTER LEASE o0 .00 0 .00 (-)(-) ______ o .00

ELECTRONIC FILING FEES ST
$30 CIVIL DISTRICT COURT 4-010-7000-0076 5.00 5.00 330.00 840.00 835.00- 800.0 00
530 CIVIL COUNTY COURT 4-010-7000-0077 5.00 5.00 30.00 210.00 205.00- 200.0 00
$10 CIVIL JP COURT 4-010-7000-0078 5.00 5.00 270.00 570.00 565.00- 400.0 00
$5 CRIMINAL DISTRICT COUR 4-010-7000-0079 5.00 5.00 10.00 82.50 77.50- 650.0 00
$5 CRIMINAL COUNTY COURT 4-010-7000-0080 5.00 5.00 .00 5.00 .00 100.0 00
TOTAL ELECTRONIC FILING F 25.00 25.00 640.00 1,707.50 1,682.50- 830.0 .00

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
INMATE PHONE REVENUE 4-010-9000-0055 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,167.71 8,081.35 6,918.65 53.9 .00
JP COLLECTION SERVICE FEE 4-010-9000-0080 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
911 REIMBURSEMENT 4-010-9000-0081 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
DISTRICT CLERK INTEREST 4-010-9000-0083 10.00 10.00 .00 .00 10.00 .0 .00
COUNTY CLERK INTEREST 4-010-9000-0084 100.00 100.00 .39 2.50 97.50 2.5 .00
TAX COLLECTOR INTEREST 4-010-9000-0085 500.00 500.00 12.61 120.05 379.95 24.0 .00
J.P.INTEREST 4-010-9000-0088 125.00 125.00 2.66 37.92 87.08 30.3 .00
MIXED BEVERAGE TAX 4-010-9000-0090 10,000.00 10,000.00 460.57 2,873.47 7,126.53 28.7 .00
DEPOSITORY INTEREST - GEN 4-010-9000-0102 100,000.00 100, 000.00 1,549.95 17,368.58 82,631.42 17.4 .00
FAIR BARN RENTAL 4-010-9000-0104 250.00 250.00 .00 .00 250.00 .0 .00
WOMEN'S BLDG. DEPOSIT & R 4-010-9000-0105 4,000.00 4,000.00 1,025.00 4,975.00 975.00- 124.4 .00
APPRAISAL DISTRICT RENT 4-010-9000-0109 3,000.00 3,000.00 250.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 66.7 .00
VENDING MACHINE PROCEEDS 4-010-9000-0111 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
PEACE OFFICERS ALLOC.(LEO 4-010-9000-0114 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
SCHOOL TRUANCY 4-010-9000-0115 500.00 500.00 50.00 180.00 320.00 36.0 .00
INDIGENT DEFENSE GRANT PR 4-010-9000-0151 11,000.00 11,000.00 .00 21,181.00 10,181.00- 192.6 .00
VINE GRANT 4-010-9000-0156 7,007.23 7,007.23 .00 3,503.62 3,503.61 50.0 .00
APO/3PO SUPPLEMENTAL SALA 4-010-9000-0159 6,311.00 6,311.00 .00 5,930.41 380.59 94.0 .00
TRUANCY PREVENTION & DIVE 4-010-9000-0163 5.00 5.00 20.13 47.57 42.57- 951.4 .00
GAME ROOM PERMIT 4-010-9000-0165 .00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .0 1000.00
PERMIT RENEWAL 4-010-9000-0166 .00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .0 1000.00
CIVIL PENALTY FEE 4-010-9000-0167 .00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0 10000.00
TAC HLTH & EMPL SURPLUS 4-010-9000-0225 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000 .0 .00
MISCELLANEOUS 4-010-9000-0555 25,000.00 25,000.00 61.20 49,617.67 24,617.67- 198.5 .00
COVID19 REVENUE 4-010-9000-0556 .00 .00 .00 .00 00 0 5.00
MINERAL LEASE REVENUE 4-010-9000-0569 .00 5,070.00 .00 15,785.68 10,715.68- 311.4 5070.00
TRANSFER FROM OTHER FUNDS 4-010-9000-0997 200.00 200.00 .00 25,094 .34- 25,294.34 547.2 .00
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVEN 193,028.23 210,103.23 4,600.22 106,610.48 103,492.75 50.7 17075.00
TOTAL GENERAL FUND REVENU 7,986,029.43  8,003,104.43 246,408.36  6,868,955.60 1,134,236.67 85.8 17075.00
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Description Account Number Beg Budget Cur Budget M-T-D Y-T-D Encumbrance Balance % Budget Change

GENERAL FUND

JUDICIAL

COUNTY JUDGE
SALARY-CO. JUDGE 5-010-1100-0101 43,948.12 43,948.12 3,380.62 32,958.33 00 10,989.79 75.0 .00
SALARY-SEC. 5-010-1100-0103 31,428.32 31,428.32 2,417.56 20,186.68 00 11,241.64 64.2 .00
CO. JUDGE STATE SUPPLEMEN 5-010-1100-0105 25,200.00 25,200.00 1,938.46 16,476.93 00 8,723.07 65.4 .00
1/2 SOCIAL SECURITY 5-010-1100-0106 9,443.25 9,443.25 685.16 5,886.73 00 3,556.52 62.3 .00
OVERTIME 5-010-1100-0107 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 00 5.00 .0 .00
RETIREMENT 5-010-1100-0108 8,063.97 8,063.97 614.50 5,273.80 00 2,790.17 65.4 .00
HEALTH INSURANCE (2) 5-010-1100-0109 22,602.24 22,602.24 1,846.12 14,768.96 .00 7,833.28 65.3 .00
OFFICE EXPENSE 5-010-1100-0130 3,000.00 3,000.00 222.93 1,419.46 983.26 597.28 80.1 .00
LEGAL SERVICES 5-010-1100-0204 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
TELEPHONE 5-010-1100-0220 960.00 960.00 .00 40.24 .00 919.76 4.2 .00
SHERIFF FEE-SERVING CITAT 5-010-1100-0227 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 00 5.00 .0 .00
IN-COUNTY TRAVEL 5-010-1100-0228 7,200.00 7,200.00 553.84 4,707.72 00 2,492.28 65.4 .00
JUVENILE JUDGE 5-010-1100-0229 4,750.00 4,750.00 365.38 3,105.79 .00 1,644.21 65.4 .00
CONFERENCE EXPENSE 5-010-1100-0230 2,500.00 2,500.00 107.28 672.23 1,221.22 606.55 75.7 .00
POSTAGE 5-010-1100-0232 1,080.00 1,080.00 .00 550.00 .00 530.00 50.9 .00
VACATION PAY 5-010-1100-0245 1,208.78 1,208.78 .00 1,208.80 .00 .02- 100.0 .00
EXTRA HELP 5-010-1100-0246 3,975.00 3,975.00 .00 .00 .00 3,975.00 .0 .00
LONGEVITY 5-010-1100-0250 5,726.00 5,726.00 448.00 3,710.00 .00 2,016.00 64.8 .00
VISITING CO.JUDGE-SALARY 5-010-1100-0554 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
MISCELLANEOUS 5-010-1100-0555 5.00 5.00 00 00 00 5.00 .0 .00
TOTAL COUNTY JUDGE 171,110.68 171,110.68 12,579.85 110,965.67 2,204.48 57,940.53 66.1 00

COUNTY ATTORNEY
SALARY-CO.ATT. 5-010-1110-0101 48,478.68 48,478.68 3,729.12 37,461.64 .00 11,017.04 77.3 .00
SALARY-SEC. 5-010-1110-0103 31,428.32 31,428.32 2,417.56 20,549.30 .00 10,879.02 65.4 .00
SECRETARY 5-010-1110-0104 29,317.77 29,317.77 2,255.22 19,169.28 .00 10,148.49 65.4 .00
CO.ATT.STATE SUPP.SALARY 5-010-1110-0105 28,000.00 28,000.00 2,153.84 18,307.72 .00 9,692.28 65.4 .00
1/2 SOCIAL SECURITY 5-010-1110-0106 11,736.49 11,736.49 861.16 7,333.75 .00 4,402.74 62.5 .00
OVERTIME 5-010-1110-0107 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
RETIREMENT 5-010-1110-0108 10,355.73 10, 355.73 784.22 6,665.87 .00 3,689.86 64.4 .00
HEALTH INSURANCE (3) 5-010-1110-0109 33,903.36 33,903.36 2,769.18 22,153.44 .00 11,749.92 65.3 .00
OFFICE EXPENSE 5-010-1110-0130 3,000.00 3,000.00 255.38 2,897.35 215.83 113.18- 103.8 .00
EQUIPMENT 5-010-1110-0132 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00 .00 00 3,000.00 .0 .00
TELEPHONE 5-010-1110-0220 480.00 480.00 .00 .00 .00 480.00 .0 .00
IN COUNTY TRAVEL 5-010-1110-0228 2,400.00 2,400.00 184.62 1,569.21 .00 830.79 65.4 .00
CONFERENCE EXPENSE 5-010-1110-0230 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 00 1,000.00 .0 .00
VACATION PAY 5-010-1110-0245 2,336.39 2,336.39 .00 .00 .00 2,336.39 .0 .00
LONGEVITY 5-010-1110-0250 9,688.00 9,688.00 742.00 6,307.00 .00 3,381.00 65.1 .00
CO ATTY ASST SUPL SAL 5-010-1110-0251 1,764.00 1,764.00 135.70 1,153.35 .00 610.65 65.4 .00
MISCELLANEOUS 5-010-1110-0555 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 .00 500.00 .0 .00
TOTAL COUNTY ATTORNEY 217,393.74 217,393.74 16,288.00 143,567.91 215.83 73,610.00 66.1 00

COUNTY CLERK
SALARY-CO.CLERK 5-010-1120-0101 43,948.12 43,948.12 3,380.62 34,275.33 .00 9,672.79 78.0 .00
SALARY-CHIEF DEPUTY 5-010-1120-0103 31,428.32 31,428.32 2,417.56 20,549.30 .00 10,879.02 65.4 .00
SALARY-DEPUTY 5-010-1120-0104 29,317.77 29,317.77 2,255.22 19,169.28 .00 10,148.49 65.4 .00
3RD DEPUTY SALARY 5-010-1120-0105 27,208.80 27,208.80 1,988.97 12,300.84 .00 14,907.96  45.2 .00
1/2 SOCIAL SECURITY 5-010-1120-0106 11,875.83 11,875.83 771.56 6,359.02 .00 5,516.81 53.6 .00
OVERTIME 5-010-1120-0107 4,000.00 4,000.00 00 2,099.84 .00 1,900.16 52.5 .00
RETIREMENT 5-010-1120-0108 10,478.68 10,478.68 740.12 6,092.19 .00 4,386.49 58.1 .00
HEALTH INSURANCE (4) 5-010-1120-0109 45,204.48 45,204 .48 3,692.24 27,691.80 .00 17,512.68 61.3 .00
RMP SUPPLEMENTAL SALARY  5-010-1120-0110 4,471.74 4,471.74 343.98 2,637.18 .00 1,834. 59.0 .00
OFFICE EXPENSE 5-010-1120-0130 9,080.00 9,080.00 4,639.70 8,276.73 1,166.41 363.14- 104.0 .00
EQUIPMENT 5-010-1120-0132 1,000.00 1,000.00 00 .00 .00 1,000.0 .0 .00
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Description Account Number Beg Budget Cur Budget M-T-D Y-T-D Encumbrance Balance % Budget Change
TELEPHONE 5-010-1120-0220 480.00 480.00 40.00 320.00 .00 160.00 66.7 .00
IN-COUNTY TRAVEL 5-010-1120-0228 5,000.00 5,000.00 384.60 3,134.70 .00 1,865.30 62.7 .00
CONFERENCE EXPENSE 5-010-1120-0230 6,000.00 6,000.00 856.49 1,714.01 1,232.07 3,053.92 49.1 .00
POSTAGE 5-010-1120-0232 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 734.02 690.09 575.89 71.2 .00
VACATION PAY 5-010-1120-0245 3,382.88 3,382.88 .00 .00 .00 3,382.88 .0 .00
EXTRA HELP 5-010-1120-0246 4,000.00 4,000.00 .00 .00 .00 4,000.00 .0 .00
LONGEVITY 5-010-1120-0250 2,002.00 2,002.00 154.00 1,309.00 .00 693.00 65.4 .00
MISCELLANEOUS 5-010-1120-0555 5.00 5.00 .00 2,168.25 .00 2,163.25- 365.0 .00
TOTAL COUNTY CLERK 240,883.62 240,883.62 21,665.06 148,831.49 3,088.57 88,963.56 63.1 .00

DISTRICT CLERK
SALARY-DIST.CLERK 5-010-1130-0101 43,948.12 43,948.12 3,380.62 34,275.33 .00 9,672.79 78.0 .00
SALARY-1ST DEPUTY 5-010-1130-0103 31,428.32 31,428.32 2,417.56 20,549.30 .00 10,879.02 65.4 .00
SALARY-2ND DEPUTY 5-010-1130-0104 29,317.77 29,317.77 2,255.22 19,169.28 .00 10,148.49 65.4 .00
SALARY-3RD DEPUTY 5-010-1130-0105 27,208.80 27,208.80 2,092.98 17,790.39 .00 9,418.41 65.4 .00
1/2 SOCIAL SECURITY 5-010-1130-0106 10,874.06 10,874.06 783.16 6,743.80 .00 4,130.26 62.0 .00
OVERTIME 5-010-1130-0107 294.72 294.72 .00 .00 .00 294.72 .0 .00
RETIREMENT 5-010-1130-0108 9,594.76 9,594.76 714,22 6,135.94 .00 3,458.82 64.0 .00
HEALTH INSURANCE (4) 5-010-1130-0109 45,204.48 45,204.48 3,692.24 29,537.92 .00 15,666.56 65.3 .00
OFFICE EXPENSE 5-010-1130-0130 5,750.00 5,750.00 941.76- 4,192.29 1,151.14 406.57 92.9 .00
EQUIPMENT 5-010-1130-0132 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 .00 .00 2,000.00 .0 .00
TELEPHONE 5-010-1130-0220 480.00 480.00 .00 .00 .00 480.00 .0 .00
IN-COUNTY TRAVEL 5-010-1130-0228 4,740.00 4,740.00 364.62 3,099.21 .00 1,640.79 65.4 .00
CONFERENCE EXPENSE 5-010-1130-0230 3,000.00 3,000.00 127.69 760.21 573.62 1,666.17 44.5 .00
POSTAGE 5-010-1130-0232 10,000.00 10,000.00 335.01 3,132.32 2,000.00 4,867.68 51.3 .00
VACATION PAY 5-010-1130-0245 3,382.88 3,382.88 .00 1,208.80 .00 2,174.08 35.7 .00
EXTRA HELP 5-010-1130-0246 1,159.00 1,159.00 .00 .00 .00 1,159.00 .0 .00
LONGEVITY 5-010-1130-0250 665.00 665.00 70.00 350.00 .00 315.00 52.6 .00
MISCELLANEOUS 5-010-1130-0555 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
TOTAL DISTRICT CLERK 229,052.91 229,052.91 15,291.56 146,944.79 3,724.76 78,383.36 65.8 00

COUNTY & JUSTICE OF PEACE COURT
CO. CT. LAW BOOKS 5-010-1140-0211 1,600.00 1,600.00 .00 .00 .00 1,600.00 .0 .00
JURORS-CO.CT 5-010-1140-0231 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .0 .00
BAILIFF~CO.CT 5-010-1140-0232 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 .00 .00 1,500.00 .0 .00
SUMMONS /POSTAGE CO.CT. 5-010-1140-0233 5.00 5.00 .0 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
ATTY.FEES CO.COURT 5-010-1140-0234 12,000.00 12,000.00 500.00 7,500.00 1,000.00 3,500.00 70.8 .00
JUVENILE ATTORNEY FEES 5-010-1140-0235 10,000.00 10,000.00 500.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 7,000.00 30.0 .00
INTERPRETER FEES-CO.CT. 5-010-1140-0236 500.00 500.00 .0 .00 .00 500.00 .0 .00
JURORS-JP COURT 5-010-1140-0331 300.00 300.00 00 .00 .00 300.00 .0 .00
BALIFF-JP COURT 5-010-1140-0332 300.00 300.00 00 .00 .00 300.00 .0 .00
SUMMONS/POSTAGE-JP COURT 5-010-1140-0333 200.00 200.00 00 .00 .00 200.00 .0 .00
MISCELLANEOUS 5-010-1140-0555 337.00 337.00 00 .00 .00 337.00 .0 .00
TOTAL CO. & JUST.OF PEACE 27,742.00 27,742.00 1,000.00 9,500.00 2,000.00 16,242.00 41.5 00

JUSTICE OF PEACE NO.1
SALARY-JP 5-010-1141-0101 43,948.12 43,948.12 3,380.62 34,275.33 .00 9,672.79 78.0 .00
SALARY-1ST DEPUTY 5-010-1141-0103 31,428.32 31,428.32 2,417.56 20,549.30 .00 10,879.02 65.4 .00
SALARY-2ND DEPUTY 5-010-1141-0104 29,317.77 29,317.77 2,255.22 19,169.28 .00 10,148.49 65.4 .00
SALARY-3RD DEPUTY 5-010-1141-0105 27,208.80 27,208.80 2,092.98 16,861.71 .00 10,347.09 62.0 .00
1/2 SOCIAL SECURITY 5-010-1141-0106 11,918.94 11,918.94 863.18 7,167.13 .00 4,751.81 60.1 .00
OVERTIME 5-010-1141-0107 2,500.00 2,500.00 .00 .00 .00 2,500.00 .0 .00
RETIREMENT 5-010-1141-0108 10,516.71 10,516.71 777.70 6,452.34 .00 4,064.37 61.4 .00
HEALTH INSURANCE (4) 5-010-1141-0109 50,855.04 50,855.04 4,151.47 32,750.23 .00 18,104.81 64.4 .00
OFFICE EXPENSE 5-010-1141-0130 5,752.00 5,752.00 220.19 1,864.46 220.23 3,667.31 36.2 .00
TELEPHONE 5-010-1141-0220 960.00 960.00 40.00 320.00 .00 640.00 33.3 .00
IN COUNTY TRAVEL 5-010-1141-0228 3,400.00 3,400.00 261.54 2,223.07 .00 1,176.93 65.4 .00
CONFERENCE EXPENSE 5-010-1141-0230 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 .00 .00 5,000.00 .0 .00
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POSTAGE 5-010-1141-0232 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 .00 500.00 1,500.00 25.0 .00
VACATION PAY 5-010-1141-0245 3,906.48 3,906.48 26.18 776.76 .00 3,129.72 19.9 .00
EXTRA HELP 5-010-1141-0246 13,613.60 13,613.60 1,047.20 6,954.08 .00 6,659.52 51.1 .00
AUTOPSY AND INQUEST 5-010-1141-0249 30,000.00 30,000.00 315.00 24,290.00 9,790.00 4,080.00- 113.6 .00
LONGEVITY 5-010-1141-0250 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
MISCELLANEOUS 5-010-1141-0555 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
TOTAL JUSTICE PEACE NO.1 272,335.78 272,335.78 17,848.84 173,653.69 10,510.23 88,171.86 67.6 00

DISTRICT ATTORNEY EXPENSES
TOTAL-DISTRICT ATTORNEY E .00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00 0 .00
TOTAL JUDICIAL 1,158,518.73 1,158,518.73 84,673.31 733,463.55 21,743.87 403,311.31 65.2 00

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION

COUNTY AUDITOR
SALARY-AUDITOR 5-010-2200-0101 43,948.12 43,948.12 3,380.63 33,361.34 .00 10,586.78 75.9 .00
SALARY-1ST ASST.AUDITOR 5-010-2200-0103 31,428.32 31,428.32 1,794.30 19,926.04 .00 11,502.28 63.4 .00
SALARY-2ND ASST.AUDITOR 5-010-2200-0104 29,317.77 29,317.77 2,271.10 19,357.89 .00 9,959.88 66.0 .00
SALARY-3RD ASST.AUDITOR 5-010-2200-0105 27,208.80 27,208.80 1,569.74 14,704.29 .00 12,504.51 54.0 .00
1/2 SOCIAL SECURITY 5-010-2200--0106 11,886.73 11,886.73 868.47 7,220.33 .00 4,666.40 60.7 .00
OVERTIME 5-010-2200-0107 1,800.00 1,800.00 26.85 343,20 .00 1,456.80 19.1 .00
RETIREMENT 5-010-2200-0108 10,488.29 10,488.29 789.77 6,599.06 .00 3,889.23 62.9 .00
HEALTH INSURANCE (3) 5-010-2200-0109 45,204.48 45,204.48 5,538.36 30,467.56 .00 14,736.92 67.4 .00
APO/JPO SUPPLEMENTAL SALA 5-010-2200-0110 6,311.00 6,311.00 324.00 4,327.77 .00 1,983.23 68.6 .00
OFFICE EXPENSE 5-010-2200-0130 6,635.00 6,635.00 64.43 5,819.52 952.44 136.96- 102.1 .00
EQUIPMENT 5-010-2200-0132 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 1,449.98 .00 449,98- 145.0 .00
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5-010-2200-0204 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0 .00
TELEPHONE 5-010-2200-0220 1,440.00 1,440.00 120.78 723.69 241.53 474.78 67.0 .00
IN COUNTY TRAVEL 5-010-2200-0229 5,400.00 5,400.00 469.23 3,546.18 .00 1,853.82 65.7 .00
TRAVEL AND CONFERENCE EXP 5-010-2200-0230 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00 574.00 186.72 2,239.28 25.4 .00
POSTAGE 5-010-2200-0232 200.00 200.00 52.70 526.35 .00 326.35- 263.2 .00
VACATION PAY 5-010-2200-0245 3,382.88 3,382.88 1,358.40 2,129.25 .00 1,253.63 62.9 .00
EXTRA HELP 5-010-2200-0246 5.00 5.00 .00 392.18 .00 387.18- 843.6 .00
LONGEVITY 5-010-2200-0250 2,548.00 2,548.00 196.00 1,666.00 .00 882.00 65.4 .00
ACCOUNTING SPECIALIST STI 5-010-2200-0264 4,032.90 4,032.90 310.22 2,636.91 .00 1,395.99 65.4 .00
MISCELLANEOUS 5-010-2200-0555 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0 .00
TOTAL COUNTY AUDITOR 245,242.29 245,242.29 19,134.98 155,771.54 1,380.69 88,090.06 64.1 00

COUNTY TREASURER
SALARY-TREASURER 5-010-2210-0101 43,948.12 43,948.12 3,380.62 31,901.33 .00 12,046.79 72.6 .00
SALARY-DEPUTY TREAS. 5-010-2210-0103 31,428.32 31,428.32 2,417.56 20,791.03 .00 10,637.29 66.2 .00
1/2 SOCIAL SECURITY 5-010-2210-0106 8,419.81 8,419.81 609.98 5,126.71 .00 3,293.10 60.9 .00
OVERTIME 5-010-2210-0107 1,849.00 1,849.00 .00 .00 .00 1,849.00 .0 .00
RETIREMENT 5-010-2210-0108 7,429.24 7,429.24 543.29 4,584.37 .00 2,844.87 61.7 .00
HEALTH INSURANCE (2) 5-010-2210-0109 28,252.80 28,252.80 2,307.65 18,922.73 .00 9,330.07 67.0 .00
OFFICE EXPENSE 5-010-2210-0130 5,500.00 5,500.00 122.78 8,719.79 2,301.29 5,521.08- 200.4 .00
TELEPHONE 5-010-2210-0220 780.00 780.00 65.00 520.00 .00 260.00 66.7 .00
IN-COUNTY TRAVEL 5-010-2210-0228 4,800.00 4,800.00 369.24 3,138.42 .00 1,661.58 65.4 .00
CONFERENCE EXPENSE 5-010-2210-0230 6,000.00 6,000.00 591.60 1,906.44 .00 4,093.56 31.8 .00
POSTAGE 5-010-2210-0232 3,700.00 3,700.00 111.31 1,719.86 222.62 1,757.52 52.5 .00
VACATION PAY 5-010-2210-0245 1,732.38 1,732.38 .00 1,540.15 .00 192.23 88.9 .00
EXTRA HELP 5-010-2210-0246 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,047.20 6,654.00 .00 8,346.00 44.4 .00
LONGEVITY 5-010-2210-0250 525.00 525.00 . .00 .00 525.00 .0 .00
CEMETERY STIPEND 5-010-2210-0264 10,000.00 10,000.00 769.24 6,538.42 .00 3,461.58 65.4 .00
MISCELLANEOUS 5-010-2210-0555 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
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TOTAL COUNTY TREASURER 169,369.67 169,369.67 12,335.47 112,063,

TAX COLLECTOR
SALARY-TAX A/C 5-010-2220-0101 44,676.07 44,676.07 3,436.62 33,639.
SALARY-1ST DEPUTY TAX A/C 5-010-2220-0103 31,428.32 31,428.32 2,417.56 20,549.
SALARY-2ND DEPUTY TAX A/C 5-010-2220-0104 29,317.77 29,317.77 2,255.22 19,169.
1/2 SOCIAL SECURITY 5-010-2220-0106 10,002.59 10,002.59 721.62 5,664,
OVERTIME 5-010-2220-0107 800.00 800.00 169.05 169.
RETIREMENT 5-010-2220-0108 8,825.81 8,825.81 660.75 5,194.
HEALTH INSURANCE (3) 5-010-2220-0109 33,903.36 33,903.36 2,769.18 22,153.
OFFICE EXPENSE 5-010-2220-0130 9,800.00 9,800.00 1,075.46 5,467.
EQUIPMENT 5-010-2220-0132 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 599.
TELEPHONE 5-010-2220-0220 1,440.00 1,440.00 .00 .
IN-COUNTY TRAVEL 5-010-2220-0228 2,400.00 2,400.00 184.62 1,569.
CONFERENCE EXPENSE 5-010-2220-0230 3,800.00 3,800.00 744.92 1,069.
VACATION PAY 5-010-2220-0245 2,336.39 2,336.39 .00 .
EXTRA HELP 5-010-2220-0246 11,443.20 11,443.20 681.68 860.
LONGEVITY 5-010-2220-0250 8,351.00 8,351.00 644.00 5,425.
MISCELLANEOUS 5-010-2220-0555 5.00 5.00 .00
TOTAL TAX COLLECTOR 199,529.51 199,529.51 15,760.68 121,531.
TOTAL FINANCIAL ADMINISTR 614,141.47 614,141.47 47,231.13 389,366.

LAW ENFORCEMENT & CORRECTION

SHERIFF'S OFFICE
SALARY-SHERIFF 5-010-3300-0101 58,525.86 58,525.86 4,501.98 58,360.
SALARIES-DEPUTIES & SECRE 5-010-3300-0103 456,210.10 450,514.57 36,409.48 293,692.
1/2 SOCIAL SECURITY 5-010-3300-0106 50,704.09 50,704.09 3,861.75 31,598.
OVERTIME PAY 5-010-3300-0107 81,595.00 81,595.00 5,152.05 49,829.
RETIREMENT 5-010-3300-0108 44,738.90 44,738.90 3,467.79 28,389.
HEALTH INSURANCE (11) 5-010-3300-0109 124,312.32 124,312.32 9,230.60 79,383,
SUPERVISOR PAY SCALE 5-010-3300-0110 11,100.00 11,100.00 692.28 5,884,
DEPUTY ON CALL PAY 5-010-3300-0111 5.00 5.00 .00 .
CERTIFICATE INCENTIVE PAY 5-010-3300-0112 14,400.00 14,400.00 992.34 7,661.
OFFICE EXPENSE 5-010-3300-0130 14,000.00 14,000.00 1,036.54 10,107.
NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 5-010-3300-0131 7,000.00 7,000.00 .00 253.
EQUIPMENT 5-010-3300-0132 9,500.00 9,500.00 .00 4,205.
UNIFORMS 5-010-3300-0133 4,000.00 4,000.00 597.00 3,074.
YARD MAINTENANCE 5-010-3300-0134 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00
COMPUTERS 5-010-3300-0135 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00
COMPUTER REPAIR 5-010-3300-0136 2,500.00 2,500.00 .00 212
COPIER REPAIR 5-010-3300-0137 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00
AMMO/RANGE SUPPLIES 5-010-3300-0138 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 2,080
GAS AND OIL 5-010-3300-0158 52,000.00 52,000.00 4,549.61 26,666
TIRES AND TUBES 5-010-3300-0161 5,000.00 5,000.00 692.22 1,691
PARTS AND REPAIRS 5-010-3300-0180 10,000.00 10,000.00 6,717.90 22,685
CAPITAL-AUTOMOBILES 5-010-3300-0189 50,220.00 53,085.73 .00 250
TELEPHONE 5-010-3300-0220 18,500.00 18,500.00 3,322.85 13,597
CITY RADIO 5-010-3300-0221 1,510.00 1,510.00 115.65 809
DIGITAL RADIO/WALKIE PROG 5-010-3300-0222 500.00 500.00 .00 447
"POLKA" K-9 EXPENSES 5-010-3300-0227 2,005.00 2,005.00 .00 127
TRAVEL EXPENSE 5-010-3300-0228 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00
CONFERENCE EXPENSE 5-010-3300-0230 4,500.00 4,500.00 343.32 1,662
INMATE TRANSFER TRAVEL 5-010-3300-0231 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 1,243
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION EX 5-010-3300-0235 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 1,811
VACATION PAY 5-010-3300-0245 17,546.54 17,546.54 790.57 3,578
EXTRA HELP 5-010-3300-0246 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,178.00 16,126
LONGEVITY 5-010-3300-0250 8,715.00 8,715.00 658.00 5,544
EAST PARKING FOR DRAINAGE 5-010-3300-0554 5.00 5.00 .00

T-D Encumbrance
25 2,523.91
28 .00
30 .00
28 .00
36 .00
05 .00
42 .00
44 .00
75 1,011.73
98 .00
00 .00
21 .00
92 36.06
00 .00
48 .00
00 .00
.00 .00
47 1,047.79
26 4,952.39
95 .00
90 .00
29 .00
66 .00
38 .00
16 .00
74 .00
00 .00
64 .00
92 3,154.76
65 .00
50 15,299.19
31 3,077.37
.00 5.99
.00 .00
.17 .00
.00 .00
35 199.90
.67 4,642.05
.92 58.50
48 2,595.57
00 .00
68 6,640.60
55 115.65
50 .00
70 217.82
.00 .00
51 934.48
27 301.02
.75 2,375.00
57 .00
00 .00
00 .00
.00 .00

54,782.51 67.7 .00
11,036.79  75.3 .00
10,879.02 65.4 .00
10,148.49  65.4 .00
4,338.23 56.6 .00
630.95 21.1 .00
3,631.39 58.9 .00
11,749.92 65.3 .00
3,320.52 66.1 .00
400.02 60.0 .00
1,440.00 .0 .00
830.79 65.4 .00
2,694.02 29.1 .00
2,336.39 .0 .00
10,582.72 7.5 .00
2,926.00 65.0 .00
5.00 .0 .00
76,950.25 61.4 .00
219,822.82 64.2 .00
164.91  99.7 .00
156,821.67  65.2 -5695.53
19,105.80 62.3 .00
31,765.34 61.1 .00
16,349.52  63.5 .00
44,929.16 63.9 .00
5,215.26  53.0 .00
5.00 .0 .00
6,738.36 53.2 .00
737.32  94.7 .00
6,746.35 3.6 .00
10,004.69- 205.3 .00
2,151.68- 153.8 .00
94,01 .6 .00
5,000.00 .0 .00
2,287.83 8.5 .00
1,500.00 .0 .00
280.25- 114.0 .00
20,691,28 60,2 .00
3,249.58 35.0 .00
15,281.05- 252.8 .00
52,835.73 .5 2865.73
1,738.28- 109.4 00
584.80 61.3 .00
52.50 89.5 .00
1,659.48 17.2 .00
3,000.00 .0 .00
1,903.01 57.7 .00
8,455.71 15.4 .00
5,813.25 41.9 .00
13,967.97 20.4 .00
3,874.00 80.6 .00
3,171.00 63.6 .00
5.00 .0 .00
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Description

Beg

MISCELLANEOUS
TOTAL SHERIFF'S OFFICE
CONSTABLE

CONSTABLE SALARY
1/2 SOCIAL SECURITY
RETIREMENT

HEALTH INSURANCE (1)
UNIFORMS

TELEPHONE
CONFERENCE EXPENSE
LONGEVITY
MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL CONSTABLE
JAIL EXPENSE

SALARIES-JAILERS

1/2 SOCIAL SECURITY
OVERTIME-JAILERS
RETIREMENT

HEALTH INSURANCE (11)
SUPERVISOR PAY SCALE
CERTIFICATE INCENTIVE PAY
JAIL EQUIPMENT
UNIFORMS

HOUSING PRISONERS
FOOD

MEDICAL

DRUGS

SUPPLIES

JAIL TELEPHONE
VACATION PAY

EXTRA HELP

LONGEVITY

JAIL ELECTRICITY
JAIL WATER (UTILITY)
JAIL MAINTENANCE & REPAIR
MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL JAIL EXPENSE

ADULT PROBATION

TOTAL ADULT PROBATION
JUVENILE PROBATION

SALARY-CHIEF JPO
SALARY-SEC.
DETENTION GUARDS SALARIES
1/2 SOCIAL SECURITY
OVERTIME

RETIREMENT

HEALTH INSURANCE (1)
OFFICE EXPENSE
RESIDENTIAL CARE
MEDICAL

SUPPLIES

GAS & OIL

5-010-3300-0555

5-010-3301-0101
5-010-3301-0106
5-010-3301-0108
5-010-3301-0109
5-010-3301-0133
5-010-3301-0220
5-010-3301-0230
5-010-3301-0250
5-010-3301-0555

5-010-3310-0103
5-010-3310-0106
5-010-3310-0107
5-010-3310-0108
5-010-3310-0109
5-010-3310-0110
5-010-3310-0112
5-010-3310-0132
5-010-3310-0133
5-010-3310-0140
5-010-3310-0150
5-010-3310-0152
5-010-3310-0153
5-010-3310-0157
5-010-3310-0220
5-010-3310-0245
5-010-3310-0246
5-010-3310-0250
5-010-3310-0280
5-010-3310-0281
5-010-3310-0285
5-010-3310-0555

1,000.

Budget

00

1,102,592.81

414,168.
39,332.
55,000.
34,481.

124,312.

13,907.

12
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Vo

789.
671,766.

264,772.
24,522.
35,600.
22,787.
76,666.

4,361.

23.910.

10,235.
5.357.
6.,573.

388,051.

155,091.
14,809.
19,399.
11,693.
47,645,

3,570.
5

5.
45,074.
2,121.

Page:

Budget Change

5-010-3330-0102
5-010-3330-0103
5-010-3330-0104
5-010-3330-0106
5-010-3330-0107
5-010-3330-0108
5-010-3330-0109
5-010-3330-0130
5-010-3330-0140
5-010-3330-0152
5-010-3330-0157
5-010-3330-0158

Cur Budget M-T D
1,000.00 279.19
1,099,763.01 85,589.12
6.00 .46
5.00 .02
5.00 .00
11,301.12 923.06
500.00 .
780.00 .00
1,300.00 275.00
5.00 .
5.00 100.00
13,907.12 1,298.54
419,864.30 31,858.76
39,332.00 2,734.51
55,000.00 4,714.27
34,481.25 2,584.96
124,312.32 9,237.18
11,100.00 507.70
2,400.00 92.30
10,000.00 .00
4,000.00 96.10
300,000.00 64,185.00
80,000.00 5,458.65
85,000.00 2,005.67
65,810.30 1,025.21
20,000.00 4,994.76
1,560.00 .00
15,929.57 .00
5,000.00 338.20
10,143.00 784.00
5.00 .00
.00
60,000.00 3,801.51
3,005.00
1,346,947.74 134,418.78
.00 00
5.00 .
31,422.32 2,417.56
2,775.58 203.30
5.00 .00
2,449.04 182.08
11,301.12 923.06
5,000.00 .
50,000.00 3,000.00
12,000.00 15.07
5,000.00 237.27
5,000.00 440.07

T-D Encumbrance
40 326.75
62 39,944.65
92 .00
.17 .00
.00 .00
48 .00
26 .00
00 .00
24 238.88
.00 .00
.07 .00
14 238.88
97 .00
62 .00
72 .00
62 .00
62 .00
43 .00
.65 .00
.01- 340.00
.43 .00
00 53,567.00
79 13,244.06
61 17,014.30
85 8,965.78
95 1,720.47
00 .00
38 .00
80 .00
00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
64 5,329.98
32 360.00
39 100,541.59
.00 .00
.00 .00
30 .00
.00 .00
06 .00
.00 .00
29 .00
48 .00
00 60.00
00 4,400.00
06 552.99
.11 .00
76 514.12

35,600.
10, 329.
3,484.
3,129.

37.

PUWOREAWNONOONO
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Descripticn

AUTO REPAIRS

CONFERENCE EXPENSE
VACATION PAY

LONGEVITY

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS-AUTO
JPO COUNTY MATCH
MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION
DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

DPS CELL PHONE

RADAR FOR D.P.S.

MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL DPS

TOTAL LAW ENFORCEMENT & C

Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 010 ) Page: 10
DAWSON COUNTY

consolidated Financials

Monthly Financial Statement of Expenses

For the Month Ending:MAY 31, 2021

HEALTH, SAFETY & WELFARE

AMBULANCE SERVICE

AMBULANCE PARTS & REPAIRS
EMS BLDG. REPAIRS

RURAL AMBULANCE APPROPRIA
MISC/AMBULANCE

TX DEPT OF HEALTH/EMS CON

TOTAL AMBULANCE SERVICE
FIRE PROTECTION
RURAL FIRE-O'D-ACK-WEL

RURAL FIRE PREVENTION

VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT-CO MI

VOL. FIREMEN EDUCATION(SC

TOTAL FIRE PROTECTION
VETERAN'S SERVICE

SALARY-OFFICER'S

1/2 SOCIAL SECURITY

RETIREMENT

OFFICE EXPENSE

TRAVEL EXPENSE

CONFERENCE EXPENSE

MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL VETERAN'S SERVICE
WELFARE DEPARTMENT

WTO WELFARE APPRO.

PAUPER BURIAL

CHILD WELFARE

TOTAL WELFARE

MISC. HEALTH

Account Muiber Beg Budget Cur cudget M T-D Y-T D Encumbrarce calance % Budget change
5-010-3330-0180 2,386.00 2,386.00 15.50 31.00 .00 2,355.00 1.3 .00
5-010-3330-0230 15,965.10 15,965.10 809.68 2,876.21 1,251.00 11,837.89 25.9 .00
5-010-3330-0245 1,208.78 1,208.78 .00 1,208.80 .00 .02- 100.0 .00
5-010-3330-0250 3,640.00 3,640.00 280.00 2,380.00 .00 1,260.00 65.4 .00
5-010-3330-0251 8.00 8.00 .00 .00 .00 8.00 .0 .00
5-010-3330-0252 40,833.10 40,833.10 .00 20,416.55 .00 20,416.55 50.0 .00
5-010-3330-0555 80.00 80.00 00 .00 00 80.00 .0 .00
189,090.04 189,090.04 8,523.59 77,426.62 6,778.11 104,885.31 44.5 .60

(DPS)
5-010-3340- 0220 4,100.00 4,100.00 193.43 2,266.73 386.84 1,446.43 64.7 .00
5-010-3340-0403 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
5-010-3340-0555 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
4,110.00 4,110.00 193.43 2,266.73 386.84 1,456.43 64.6 .00
2,610,141.88  2,653,817.91 230,023.46  1,721,760.50 147,890.07 784,167.34 70.5 43676.03
5-010-4400-0180 5.00 5.00 00 .00 00 5.00 0 .00
5-010-4400-0181 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
5-010-4400-0247 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
5-010-4400-0555 5.00 5.00 00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
5-010-4400-0557 5.00 5.00 00 00 .00 5.00 0 .00
25.00 25.00 00 00 .00 25.00 0 00
5-010-4410-0247 9,000.00 9,000.00 4,000.00 6,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00- 122.2 .00
5-010-4410-0248 213,728.00 213,728.00 .00 .00 .00 213,728.00 .0 .00
5-010-4410-0249 17,000.00 17,000.00 .00 2,070.12 .00 14,929.88 12.2 .00
5-010-4410-0250 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .0 .00
240,728.00 240,728.00 4,000.00 8,070.12 5,000.00 227,657.88 5.4 .00
5-010-4420-0102 5,245.76 5,245.76 .00 .00 .00 5,245.76 0 .00
5-010-4420-0106 401.30 401.30 .00 .00 .00 401.30 0 .00
5-010-4420-0108 354.09 354.09 .00 .00 .00 354.09 .0 .00
5-010-4420-0130 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
5-010-4420-0228 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 0 .00
5-010-4420-0230 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 0 .00
5-010-4420-0555 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 0 .00
6,021.15 6,021.15 .00 00 00 6,021.15 0 00
5-010-4430-0135 30,000.00 30,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00 .00 .00 100.0 .00
5-010-4430-0137 2,400.00 2,400.00 .00 750.00 .00 1,650.00 31.3 .00
5-010-4430-0221 3,200.00 3,200.00 .00 .00 .00 3,200.00 .0 .00
35,600.00 35,600.00 15,000.00 30,750.00 00 4,850.00 86.4 00



Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55
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Descripticn Account Number

Beg Budget

SOUTH PLAINS HCALTH APPRO 5-010-4440-0247
MHMR-SUPPLIES 5-010-4440-0249
MHMR BLDG REPAIRS 5-010-4440-0250
TITLE IIT-AGENCY ON AGING 5-010-4440-0260

63,491.

TOTAL MISC. HEALTH

TOTAL HEALTH, SAFETY &WEL

CONSERVATION AND PUBLIC SERV.
COUNTY AGENT

SALARY~AGENT 5-010-5500-0102

SALARY-SEC. 5-010-5500-0103
SALARY- FCH 5-010-5500-0105
1/2 SOCIAL SECURITY-SEC. 5-010-5500-0106
OVERTIME 5-010-5500-0107
RETIREMENT 5-010-5500-0108
HEALTH INSURANCE (1) 5-010-5500-0109
EQUIPMENT 5-010-5500-0132
FCS PROGRAM 5-010-5500-0141
SUPPLIES 5-010-5500-0157
GAS & OIL 5-010-5500-0158
AUTO REPAIRS 5-010-5500-0180
TELEPHONE 5-010-5500-0220
FCH TRAVEL 5-010-5500-0228

5-010-5500-0229
5-010-5500-0230
5-010-5500-0231
5-010-5500-0245
REGULAR PART-TIME HELP 5-010-5500-0246
LONGEVITY 5-010-5500-0250
4~H SCHOLARSHIP ENROLLMEN 5-010-5500-0551
4H SUPPLIES 5-010-5500-0552
MISCELLANEOQUS 5-010-5500-0555

FCH CONFERENCE

AG-TRAVEL AND CONFERENCE
4-H CONFERENCE

VACATION PAY

56,886.
1,500.
5,000.

5.

""" 345, 865.

345,865.31

DAWSON COUNTY

Cur tudget

56,986.16
1,500.00
5,000.00

5.00

63,491.16

19,649.18
31,428.32
11,473.63
5,729.55
5.00
2,727.90
11,301.12
2,500.00
1,000.00
4,000.00
15,000.00
4,000.00
960.00
2,400.00
6,000.00
7,500.00
.00
1,208.78
7,766.20
5.00
1,500.00
2,500.00
5.00

Consolidated Financials
Monthly Financial Statement of Expenses
For the Month Ending:MAY 31, 2021

M-T-D

4,748.85
103.96
50.00
.00

4,902.81

23,902.81

1,511.48
2,417.56
882.58
387.74
.00
163.18

Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 010 )

37,990.
5
255.

38, 815.

77,635,

15,474.
20,549.
7,502.
3,271.

1,387.
7.384.

319.
6,181.
6,461.
8,725.

640.
1,569.

4,300.
349,

TOTAL COUNTY AGENT

Page: 11

CULTURE

5-010-5520-0102
5-010-5520-0103
5-010-5520-0106
5-010-5520-0107
5-010-5520-0108
5-010-5520-0109

SALARY-LIBRARIAN
SALARIES-CLERKS (4)
1/2 SOCIAL SECURITY
OVERTIME

RETIREMENT

HEALTH INSURANCE (5)
LIBRARY MATERIALS 5-010-5520-0110
OFFICE SUPPLIES 5-010-5520-0130
MAINTENANCE, BINDING,MICRO 5-010-5520-0131

EQUIPMENT 5-010-5520-0157
EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 5-010-5520-0158
TELEPHONE 5-010-5520-0220

5-010-5520-0228
5-010-5520-0230
5-010-5520-0245
5-010-5520-0246
5-010-5520-0250
5-010-5520-0555

IN COUNTY TRAVEL

WORKSHOP AND CONFERENCE E
VACATION PAY

EXTRA HELP-70 HRS/WEEK
LONGEVITY

MISCELLANEOUS

42,620.02
112,828.54
14,703.40

1,917.
53.
402,
2,353.
1,386.
1,195.
12,589.
1,722.
6,811.

TOTAL CULTURE

T-D talance % Budget Change
76 9,497.70 9,497.70 E3.3 .00
37 212.05 718.58 52.1 .00
00 00 4,745.00 5.1 .00
.00 00 5.00 .0 .00
13 9,709.75 14,966.28 76.4 .00
25 14,709.75 253,520.31  26.7 .00
52 .60 4,174.66 78.8 .00
30 .00 10,879.02 65.4 .00
02 .00 3,971.61 65.4 .00
14 .00 2,458.41 57.1 .00
00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
04 .00 1,340.86 50.9 .00
48 .00 3,916.64 65.3 .00
00 .00 2,252.00 9.9 .00
40 .00 680.60 31.9 .00
00 91.18 2,272.18- 156.8 .00
96 2,377.37 6,160.67 58.9 .00
27 23.50 4,748.77- 218.7 .00
00 00 320.00 66.7 00
21 .00 830.79 65.4 .00
.79 738.39 4,443.82  25.9 .00
49 500.00 2,699.51 64.0 .00
32 1,356.20 1,705.52- .0 .00
.00 .00 1,208.78 .0 .00
.00 .00 7,766.20 .0 .00
.00 .00 5. .0 .00
00 .00 285.00- 119.0 .00
.00 103.66 2,396.34 4.2 .00
37 .00 1,772,37- 547. .00
31 5,190.30 44,726.07 67.7 .00
95 .00 8,224.07 80.7 .00
50 .00 39,056.04 65.4 .00
16 .00 6,269.24 57.4 .00
.07 .00 487.93 2.4 .00
56 .00 5,266.03 59.4 .00
.40 .00 19,583.20 65.3 .00
.58 2,057.23 11,998.19 64.1 -1595.00
.81 389.46 2,592.73 60.7 .00
84 .00 2,298.16 62.0 ;

07 26.50 1,151.43 62.8 1595.00
00 .00 447.00 10.6 .00
48 161.02 396.50 58.7 00
86 .00 1,246.14 65.4 00
48 .00 1,613.52 46.2 00
37 .00 4,783.42 20.0 00
29 .00 11,410.71 52.5 .00
00 .00 952.00 64.4 .00
56- .00 6,991.00 796.0 174.44
86 2,634.21 124,767.31 62.2 174.44
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Page:
Balance %
169,493.2¢ 63
.00
.00
.00
25,245.43 70
763.00 23
3,566.56 63
5.00
3,070.96 63
11,749.92 65
2,465.07 1
1,609.72 88
29,531.13 51
15,891.62- 115.
100.00
.27 100
14,588.34 56
1,638.00 65
.00
19,674.76 60
2,265.79 24
2,040.42- 202
5.00
98,351.91 76.
15,800.00 73
8,672.09 27
6,195.00- 104
647,96- 113
2,930.47 32
5.00
5.00
20,569.60 90
5,817.15 61
19,158.00 45
1,682.80 86
22,787.14 49
639.30 80
1,061.73 58
268.20 88

12

cudget Change

44

23
00

.9 174.
.0
.0
0
.1 -33396.
.7 i
.0
.0
.9
.3
.4
.5
.2
9
.0
.0 :
.3 33396.
.2 :
.0
7
.5
.0 1995
.0
1 1995
7
7
.4
.0
7
.0
.0
7
.2
.3
.0
.4
.0
.2
.3

pescription Account Hutber Ceg Budget Cur ctudget M-T D V-T-D Encumbrance
TOTAL CONSERVATION & CULT 468,653.062 468,3828.06 32,245.86 291,510.17 7,824.51
ADULT PROBATION COMPUTER LEASE i ) ) )
TOTAL ADULT PROB. COMPUTE .00 ____Téé______________jéb_____“-___ _ .ibé o .00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION . - I -
CEMETERY
TOTAL CEMETERY ____________________?66_______“______T66 _______________ 66______________j66 ______________ 66 ------------------------------------
TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRAT _ o 166 _____ N .06__-. o0 _66 - _66
NON-DEPARTMENTAL
COURTHOUSE MAINTENANCE
SALARIES-JANITORS 5-010-9900-0103 117,955.37 84,559.14 6,504.54 59,313.71 .00
WOMEN'S BLDG. EXPENSES 5-010-9900-0105 1,000.00 1,000.00 79.00 237.00 .00
1/2 SOCIAL SECURITY 5-010-9900-0106 9,632.24 9,632.24 677.60 6,065.68 .00
OVERTIME 5-010-9900-0107 5.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
RETIREMENT 5-010-9900-0108 8,499.04 8,499.04 607.23 5,428.08 .00
HEALTH INSURANCE (3) 5-010-9900-0109 33,903.36 33,903.36 2,769.18 22,153.44 .00
STOREROOM SUPPLIES 5-010-9900-0130 2,500.00 2,500.00 .00 .00 34.93
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 5-010-9900--0157 14,000.00 14,000.00 1,436.49 7,713.19 4,677.09
TELEPHONE 5-010-9900-0220 60,546.00 60,546.00 3,148.19 24,755.82 6,259.05
INTERNET 5-010-9900-0221 100,000.00 100,000.00 13,119.12 89,738.18 26,153.44
JANITORIAL MILEAGE 5-010-9900-0228 100.00 100.00 .00 .00 .00
VACATION PAY 5-010-9900-0245 3,252.27 3,252.27 .00 3,252.00 .00
EXTRA HELP 5-010-9900-0246 .00 33,396.23 2,127.33 18,807.89 .00
LONGEVITY 5-010-9900-0250 4,704.00 4,704.00 364.00 3,066.00 .00
ELEVATOR ADA UPGRADE 5-010-9900-0283 5.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
COURTHOUSE REPAIRS 5-010-9900-0284 50,000.00 50,000.00 1,663.81 25,807.67 4,517.57
FAIRBARN UPKEEP 5-010-9900-0285 3,000.00 3,000.00 89.00 623.39 110.82
JOHN FARRIS AG CENTER 5-010-9900-0286 5.00 2,000.00 .00 4,040.42 .00
MISCELLANEOUS 5-010-9900-0555 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL COURTHOUSE MAINTENA 409,112.28 411,107.28 32,585.49 271,002.47 41,752.90
INSURANCE
WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION 5-010-9910-0112 60,000.00 60,000.00 .00 31,490.00 12,710.00
T.A.C UNEMPLOYMENT INSURA 5-010-9910-0113 12,000.00 12,000.00 .00 1,533.35 1,794.56
INSURANCE 5-010-9910-0114 140,000.00 140,000.00 146,195.00 146,195.00 .00
OFFICIALS' BONDS 5-010-9910-0116 ,000.00 5,000.00 60.00 5,566.96 81.00
INSURANCE DEDUCTIBLES 5-010-9910-0220 4,352.87 4,352.87 .00 1,422.40 .00
COBRA PREMIUMS 5-010-9910-0225 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00
MISCELLANEOUS 5-010-9910-0555 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL INSURANCE 221,362.87 221,362.87 146,255.00 186,207.71 14,585.56
COUNTY UTILITIES
CTHSE .WATER 5-010-9911-0230 15,000.00 15,000.00 658.50 4,668.55 4,514.30
CTHSE. ELECTRIC 5-010-9911-0231 35,000.00 35,000.00 1,366.40 13,074.99 2,767.01
LAW ENFOR.CTR-WATER 5-010-9911-1230 12,000.00 12,000.00 1,161.70 7,633.10 2,684.10
LAW ENFOR.CTR-ELECTRIC 5-010-9911-1231 45,000.00 45,000.00 2,225.81 17,431.56 4,781.30
WOMEN'S BLDG-WATER 5-010-9911-2230 3,200.00 3,200.00 249.70 2,050.90 509.80
WOMEN'S BLDG.-ELECTRIC 5-010-9911-2231 2,537.00 2,537.00 128.03 926.17 549.10
LIBRARY-WATER 5-010-9911-3230 2,300.00 2,300.00 .00 1,583.25 448.55
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M-T-D

LIBRARY-ELECTRIC
LIBRARY-GAS

CHURCH ANNCX--WATER

CHURCH ANNEX-ELECTRIC
CHURCH ANNEX-GAS

JOHN SALEH ANNEX WATER

CO AGENT-ELECTRIC

CO. AGENT -WATER
EMS-WATER

EMS-ELECTRIC

EMS-GAS

JOHN SALEH ANNEX ELECTRIC
MHMR-WATER

MHMR-ELECTRIC

MHMR-GAS

FAIR BARN/GROUNDS-WATER
FAIR BARN/GROUNDS-ELECTRI
FAIR BARN/GROUNDS-GAS
LAMESA YOUTH DEV. WATER
LAMESA YOUTH DEV. ELECTRI
CEMETERY & WELL-ELECTRIC
HOWARD COLLEGE-GAS
CEMETERY WATER

TOTAL COUNTY UTILITIES
ELECTION DEPT.

SAL.PART-TIME ELEC WORKER
1/2 SOCIAL SECURITY
ELECTION SUPPLIES
ELECTION EQUIPMENT
CONFERENCE EXPENSE
EQUIPMENT & LEASE PYMTS.
MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL ELECTION DEPT.
MISCELLANEOUS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERV
PUBLIC FINANCE

VINE GRANT EXPENSE
BARCODE STICKERS

GAME ROOM MISC. EXPENSE
COPIER PAPER

SERVICE CONTRACTS

COPIER EXPENSE

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE
CHURCH ANNEX EXPENSES
HOWARD COL/APR.DIST. BLD.
CAPITAL-AUTOMOBILES
MUSEUM APPROPRIATION
LIBRARY REPAIRS

LEGAL ADS & PUBLICATIONS
SALEH BUILDING EXPENSES
SALEH BUILDING REPAIRS
APPRAISAL DISTRICT

TEXAS ASSOC. OF COUNTIES
NATIONAL ASSOC.OF COUNTIE
PBRPC

CO. OFFICIALS MEMBERSHIP
COMMISSIONERS COURT EXPEN
REGIONAL WATER DISTRICT O

5-010-9911-3231
5-010-9911- 3233
5-010-9911-4230
5-010-9911-4231
5-010-9911-4233
5-010-9911-5230
5-010-9911-5231
5-010-9911-5233
5-010-9911-6230
5-010-9911-6231
5-010-9911-6232
5-010-9911-6233
5-010-9911-7230
5-010-9911-7231
5-010-9911-7232
5-010-9911-8231
5-010-9911-8232
5-010-9911-8233
5-010-9911-9230
5-010-9911-9231
5-010-9911-9232
5-010-9911-9233
5-010-9911-9234

5-010-9912-0104
5-010-9912-0106
5-010-9912-0130
5-010-9912-0132
5-010-9912-0230
5-010-9912-0291
5-010-9912-0555

572.39
512.78
195.40
391.02
183.35
108.20

4,433,
4,016.
1,190.
3,914,
1,346.

852.

1,579.
1,514.
1,789.
1,296.

625.
2,368.
3,606.

626.
1,661.
3,564.
1,898.

754.

85,166. 8¢

8,423.
619.
15,002.

5-010-9920-0154
5-010-9920-0155
5-010-9920-0156
5-010-9920-0165
5-010-9920-0166
5-010-9920-0183
5-010-9920-0184
5-010-9920-0185
5-010-9920-0186
5-010-9920-0187
5-010-9920-0188
5-010-9920-0189
5-010-9920-0190
5-010-9920-0191
5-010-9920-0194
5-010-9920-0195
5-010-9920-0196
5-010-9920-0197
5-010-9920-0198
5-010-9920-0199
5-010-9920-0200
5-010-9920-0201
5-010-9920-0202
5-010-9920-0204

Beg tudget Cur Cudget
17,000.00 17,000.
4,000.00 4,000.
1,500.00 1,500.
10,000.00 10,000.
2,000.00 2,000.
1,200.00 1,200.
3,000.00 3,000.
1,000.00 1,000.
5.00 5.
5.00 5.
5.00 5.
4,000.00 4,000.
2,400.00 2,400.
3,500.00 3,500.
1,500.00 1,500.
950.00 950.
4,000.00 4,000.
4,000.00 4,000.
900.00 900.
6,000.00 6,000.
4,000.00 4,000.
1,500.00 1,500.
1,850.00 1,850.
189,352.00 189,352.
10,000.00 10,000.
765.00 765.
15,000.00 15,000.
7,415.00 7,415.
1,700.00 1,700.
40,624.08 40,624.
5.00 5.
75,509.08 75,509
31,000.00 31,000.
5.00 5.
7,007.23 7,007.
.00 5.
.00 5.
2,500.00 2,500.
80,150.00 80,686.
25,000.00 25,000.
220,000.00 220,000.
25,000.00 25,000.
2,300.00 2,300.
55,000.00 55,000.
1,000.00 1,000.
5,000.00 5,000.
7,500.00 7,500.
5.00 5.
1,500.00 1,500.
185,346.57 193,214.
820.00 820.
5.00 5.
3,200.00 3,200.
2,600.00 2,600.
200.00 200.
571.43 571.

3,503.

1,403.
53,220.
17,469.
35,667,

4,181.

48,500.
1,000.
7,125.
5,333.

195.

96, 607.

820

2,766.
2,300.
859.
571.

Page: 13
zalance % Budget Change
11,429.58 32.8 .00
957.33- 123.9 .00
132.55- 108.8 .00
5,160.28 48.4 .00
344.51  82.8 .00
223.20 81.4 .00
1,954.15 34.9 .00
1,000.00 .0 .00
5.00 .0 .00
5.00 .0 .00
5.00 .0 .00
2,048.09 48.8 .00
452.40 81.2 .00
1,262.72  63.9 .00
116.40- 107.8 .00
145.40 84.7 .00
1,020.13 74.5 .00
277.10- 106.9 .00
7.10- 100.8 .00
4,203.03 30.0 .00
586.32- 114.7 .00
704.00- 146.9 .00
878.90 52.5 00
78,770.91 58.4 .00
1,576.57 84.2 .00
145.33  81.0 .00
1,845.77- 112.3 .00
6,198.75 16.4 .00
1,475.00 13.2 .00
40,624.08 .0 .00
5.00 .0 .00
48,178.96  36.2 00
31,000.00 .0 .00
5.00 .0 .00
.01- 100.0 .00
5.00 .0 5.00
90.55- 911.0 5.00
726.65 70.9 .00
14,093.40 82.5 536.40
3,783.90 84.8 .00
175,490.57 20.2 .00
17,532.96  29.9 .00
2,300.00 .0 .00
6,499.10 88.2 .00
.00 100.0 .00
2,502.19- 150.0 .00
82.28 98.9 .00
190.00- 900.0 .00
1,500.00 .0 .00
48,303.59 75.0 7867.82
.00 100.0 .00
5.00 .0 .00
433.40 86.5 .00
300.00 88.5 .00
659.00- 429.5 .00
.00 100.0 .00
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Description AccouRt Munhol Ccg budget Cur cudget T
DIST. ATTORNEY SUPPLEMENT 5-010-9920-0205 198,449.53 198,449.53 16,527.46
PARKS AND WILDLIFE 5-010-9920-0206 5.00 5.00 .00
DICIRLCT COURT SUPPLEMENT 5-010-9920- 0207 262,490.15 262,490.15 21,8741
DRIVING SAFETY COURSE EXP 5-010-9920-0209 5.00 5.00 00
CEMETERY BUILDING REPAIRS 5-010-9920-0210 5.00 5.00 .00
PUBLIC DEFENDER-CAPITAL C 5-010-9920-0211 6,530.00 6,530.00 .00
SENIOR CITIZENS EXPENSE  5-010-9920-0212 60,000.00 60,000.00 5,000.00
EMPLOYEE FLU SHOTS 5-010-9920-0214 500.00 500.00 .00
POST OFFICE BOX RENTAL-CO 5-010-9920-0215 300.00 300.00 .00
VICTIM SERVICES 5-010-9920-0239 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
DRUG TESTING 5-010-9920-0251 315.00 315.00 223.00
MENTAL COMMITTMENT 5-010-9920-0252 7,000.00 7,000.00 .00
AIRPORT APPROPRATION 5-010-9920-0253 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
OUTSIDE AUDIT 5-010-9920-0254 55,000.00 55,000.00 .00
COURTROOM REMODELING 5-010-9920-0256 5.00 5.00 .00
AIRPORT GRANT MATCH 5-010-9920-0257 5.00 .00 .00
CODE RED 5-010-9920-0258 1,410.00 1,410.00 .00
LOAN PAYMENTS 5-010-9920-0259 5.00 .00 .00
LAMESA CHAMBER OF COMMERC 5-010-9920-0260 2,100.00 2,100.00 .00
CTSI 5-010-9920-0294 61,037.96 61,037.96 8,570.81
TCDRS EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTI 5-010-9920-0295 75,000.00 75,000.00 .00
CIRA WEB HOSTING 5-010-9920-0296 1,525.00 1,525.00 .00
COUNTY EMAIL ADDRESSES 5-010-9920-0298 2,000.00 2,000.00 402.00
LEOSE SHERIFF EDUCATION E 5-010-9920-0300 5.00 5.00 .00
7TH ADM. JUDICIAL 5-010-9920-0303 2,326.68 2,326.68 .00
REDISTRICTING 5-010-9920-0305 5.00 5,000.00 .00
RADAR FOR D.P.S. 5-010-9920-0403 5.00 5.00 .00
LEGAL FEES 5-010-9920-0405 292.50 292.50 .00
LANDFILL PAYMENTS 5-010-9920-0501 70,340.00 70,340.00 .00
TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS  5-010-9920-0502 48,258.00 48,258.00 .00
TRANSFER TO CEMETERY FUND 5-010-9920-0503 193,002.97 193,002.97 .00
DCSWCD 5-010-9920-0505 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00
CO. AGENT BLDG. REPAIRS  5-010-9920-0508 540.00 540.00 45.00
MISCELLANEOUS 5-010-9920-0555 5.00 5.00 483.12
COVID1S9 EXPENSE 5-010-9920-0556 .00 12,755.75 .00
LOBBYING EXPENSE 5-010-9920-0559 .00 .00 .00
CONTINGENCY/RESERVE 5-010-9920-0601 175,194.17 144,172.47 7,752.92
CAPITALIZED EQUIP, FURN, 5-010-9920-0602 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS 1,893,372.19 1,888,521.46 101,183.63
TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL 2,788,708.42 2,785,852.69 290,473.43
TOTAL GENERAL FUND

7,986,029.

8,027,024.17

708,550.

T-D Cncumbt aice calance % Budget Change
122,299.69 16,537.456 49,612.38 75.0 00
00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
174,983.3 21,874.19 65,0622.57 73.0 .00
.00 .00 5.00 -0 .00
.00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
2,709.00 .00 3,821.00 41.5 .00
40,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00 75.0 .00
210.00 .00 290.00 42.0 .00
.00 .00 300.00 .0 .00
2,500.00 .00 .00 100.0 .00
576.00 295.00 556.00- 276.5 .00
1,294.00 .00 5,706.00 18.5 .00
10,000.00 .00 .00 100.0 .00
41,425.00 .00 13,575.00 75.3 .00
.00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
.00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
.00 .00 1,410.00 .0 .00
.00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
.00 2,100.00 .00 100.0 .00
53,017.05 14,588.48 6,567.57- 110.8 .00
75,000.00 .00 .00 100.0 .00
1,525.00 .00 .00 100.0 .00
1,412.00 202.00 386.00 80.7 .00
.00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
.00 .00 2,326.68 .0 .00
5,000.00 .00 .00 100.0 4995.00
.00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
.00 .00 292.50 .0 .00
35,170.00 17,585.00 17,585.00 75.0 .00
47,758.00 .00 500.00 99.0 .00
193,002.97 .00 .00 100.0 .00
1,500.00 .00 .00 100.0 .00
177.50 .00 362.50 32.9 .00
13,552.55 966.12 14,513.67~ 373.4 .00
15,261.23 .00 2,505.48- 119.6 12755.75
.00 .00 1.00 .0 1.00
78,186.14 51,332.35 14,653.98 89.8 -31021.70
50,880.00 .00 50,875.00- 600.0 00
1,258,974.74 214,454.73 415,091.99 78.0 -4850.73
1,825,397.30 299,492.02 660,963.37 76.3 -2855.73
69.0

5,039,133.
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ASSETS-DIST. COURT FUND

CURRENT ASSETS

CASH-DIST. COURT FUND 236,062.04
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 236,062.04
OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 560,692.92
LESS: REVENUES RECEIVED 374,536.70-
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 186,156.22
TOTAL ASSETS-DIST. COURT FUND 422,218.26

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 19,877.71
ACCRUED PAYROLL 12,351.00
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 32,228.71
OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPIATIONS 580,227.79
LESS: EXPENDITURES 332,275.17-
LESS: ENCUMBRANCES 19,877.71-
TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 228,074.91
FUND BALANCE
CUR. DIST.CT. FUND BALANCE 181,449.51
BUDGETED FUND BALANCE 19,534.87-
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 161,914.64

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 422,218.26
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Descriptien Account Number Beg Budget Cur Budget M-T-D Y-T-D palance % Budget Change
DIST. CT. FUND REVENUES
TAXES

TOTAL TAXES .00 .00 .0 .00 _ o 00 .0 00
FEES OF OFFICE - - = N .

TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE 0 . o0 .0 .00 - 00 .0 )
DAWSON COUNTY REVENUE _ -

DAWSON COUNTY APPROPRIATI 4-020-5000-0037 129,055.15 129,055.15 10,754.60 86,036.75 43,018.40 66.7 .00

DAWSON DIST JUDGE SAL/RET 4-020-5000-0048 4,500.00 4,500.00 375.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 66.7 .00

DAWSON CPS COORD (1/2 SHA 4-020-5000-0069 5,720.00 5,720.00 476.67 3,813.32 1,906.68 66.7 .00

DAWSON COUNTY ONLY EXPENS 4-020-5000-0169 123,215.00 123,215.00 10,267.92 82,143.32 41,071.68 66.7 .00

DAWSON COUNTY REVENUE 262,490.15 262,490.15 21,874.19 174,993.39 87,496.76  66.7 .00
GAINES COUNTY REVENUE

GAINES COUNTY APPROPRIATI 4-020-6000-0037 163,509.03 163,509.03 13,625.76 109,005.99 54,503.04 66.7 .00

GAINES DIST JUDGE SAL/RET 4-020-6000-0048 4,500.00 4,500.00 375.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 66.7 .00

GAINES CPS COORD (1/2 SHA 4-020-6000-0069 5,720.00 5,720.00 476.67 3,813.32 1,906.68 66.7 .00

GAINES COUNTY REVENUE 173,729.03 173,729.03 14,477.43 115,819.31 57,909.72 66.7 .00
GARZA COUNTY REVENUE

GARZA COUNTY APPROPRIATIO 4-020-7000-0037 60,277.96 60,277.96 5,023.17 40,185.36 20,092.60 66,7 .00

GARZA DIST JUDGE SAL/RET 4-020-7000-0048 4,500.00 4,500.00 375.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 66,7 .00

GARZA COUNTY REVENUE 64,777.96 64,777.96 5,398.17 43,185.36 21,592.60 66.7 .00
LYNN COUNTY REVENUE

LYNN COUNTY APPROPRIATION 4-020-8000-0037 55,185.78 55,185.78 4,598.83 36,790.64 18,395.14  66.7 .00

LYNN DIST JUDGE SAL/RET  4-020-8000-0048 4,500.00 4,500.00 375.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 66.7 .00

LYNN COUNTY REVENUE 59,685.78 59,685.78 4,973.83 39,790.64 19,895.14  66.7 .00
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

MISCELLANEOUS 4-020-9000-0111 5.00 5.00 374.00 748.00 743.00- 960.0 .00

TRANSFER FROM OTHER FUNDS 4-020-9000-0997 5.00 5.00 . .00 .00 . .00

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVEN 10.00 10.00 374.00 748.00 738.00- 480.0 .00

TOTAL DIST.CT.FUND REVENU 560,692.92  560,692.92 47,007.62 374,536.70 186,156.22  66.8 .00
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Description Account nuuber Ceg Dudget Cur gudget M-T D W=T=D Chcumbrance celance % cudget change

DISTRICT COURT FUND

JUDICIAL

COUNTY & JUST.OF PEACE CT.
TOTAL COUNTY/JP COURT - .00- N _00 .00 N ..00 .00 - . .00 .O_- - 60

DISTRICT COURT - e
SALARY-DIST.JUDGE 5-020-1150-0101 18,000.00 18,000.00 1,384.62 23,700.21 .00 5,700.21- 131.7 .00
SALARY COURT REPORTER 5-020-1150--0103 76,230.00 76,230.00 5,863.84 49,842.72 .00 26,387.28 65.4 .00
CT.ADM.,CT COORD.& SEC. 5-020-1150-0104 137,983.01 137,983.01 10,614.08 84,713.65 .00 53,269.36 61.4 .00
BAILIFF SALARY 5-020-1150-0105 51,867.39 51,867.39 3,989.80 33,913.29 .00 17,954.10 65.4 .00
1/2 SOCIAL SECURITY-EMPLO 5-020-1150-0106 24,165.92 24,165.92 1,795.14 15,156.20 .00 9,009.72 62.7 00
OVERTIME 5-020-1150-0107 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
RETIREMENT 5-020-1150-0108 21,322.87 21,322.87 1,613.32 13,812.10 .00 7,510.77 64.8 .00
HEALTH INSURANCE (5) 5-020-1150-0109 56,584.56 56,584.56 4,621.88 36,975.04 .00 19,609.52 65.3 .00
DISTRICT COURT LAW BOOKS 5-020-1150-0110 300.00 300.00 .00 .00 .00 300.00 .0 .00
OFFICE SUPPLIES 5-020-1150-0130 10,000.00 10,000.00 305.96 3,815.93 1,274.79 4,909.28 30.9 .00
NEW EQUIPMENT 5-020-1150-0132 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 .00 .00 2,000.00 .0 .00
BAILIFF MISCELLANEQUS EXP 5-020-1150-0138 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 0 .00
SERVICE CONTRACTS 5-020-1150-0184 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
IN COUNTY TRAVEL 5-020-1150-0228 16,800.00 16,800.00 1,292.32 10,984.56 .00 5,815.44 65.4 .00
CONFERENCE EXPENSE 5-020-1150-0230 4,000.00 4,000.00 .00 535.00 1,557.85 1,907.15 52.3 .00
VACATION PAY 5-020-1150-0245 5,307.04 5,307.04 .00 1,592.00 .00 3,715.04 30.0 .00
LONGEVITY 5-020-1150-0250 9,702.00 9,702.00 756.00 6,300.00 .00 3,402.00 64.9 .00
COURT REPORTER EXPENSE 5-020-1150-0297 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0 .00
MISCELLANEOUS 5-020-1150-0555 300.00 300.00 .00 127.50 .00 172.50 42.5 .00
TOTAL DISTRICT COURT 445,572.79 445,572.79 32,236.96 281,468.20 2,832.64 161,271.95 63.8 .00

DISTRICT ATTORNEY EXPENSES
TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY E .00 o _____T(;O .00 .00 i ____?(_)6 ____________ .00 .0 .00

DAWSON COUNTY EXPENSE
CPS CT COORD 5-020-1152-0104 10,000.00 10,000.00 769.24 6,958.42 .00 3,041.58 69.6 .00
1/2 SOCIAL SECURITY EMPLO 5-020-1152-0106 765.00 765.00 58.86 500.30 .00 264.70 65.4 .00
RETIREMENT 5-020-1152-0108 675.00 675.00 51.92 441.31 .00 233.69 65.4 .00
NON-CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 5-020-1152-0131 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
ATTORNEY FEES-CRIMINAL 5-020-1152-0205 40,000.00 40,000.00 2,482.50 21,860.00 2,482.50 15,657.50 60.9 .00
ATTORNEY FEES-CIVIL 5-020-1152-0206 50,000.00 50,000.00 750.00 11,036.52 12,142.00 26,821.48 46.4 .00
JUDICIAL ASSESSMENT 5-020-1152-0299 350.00 350.00 .00 328.13 .00 21.87 93.8 .00
JUROR MEALS 5-020-1152-0300 100.00 100.00 .00 .00 .00 100.00 .0 .00
GRAND JURORS 5-020-1152-0301 6,000.00 6,000.00 .00 1,944.00 760.00 3,296.00 45.1 .00
PETIT JURORS 5-020-1152-0302 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .0 .00
BAILIFF-GRAND JURY 5-020-1152-0304 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 0 .00
INTERPRETER'S FEES 5-020-1152-0306 250.00 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 .0 .00
JURY POSTAGE & SUPPLIES  5-020-1152-0307 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 527.16 263.58 709.26 52.7 .00
TRIAL EXPENSES-DIST COURT 5-020-1152-0500 10,000.00 10,000.00 753.00 4,694.40 66.00 5,239.60 47.6 .00
VISITING DIST JUDGE 5-020-1152-0501 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 159.83 80.99 759.18 24.1 .00
VISITING COURT REPORTER  5-020-1152-0502 4,000.00 4,000.00 2,006.90 2,356.90 1,250.00 393.10 90.2 .00
MISCELLANEOUS 5-020-1152-0555 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 0 .00
TOTAL DAWSON COUNTY EXPEN 134,655.00 134,655.00 6,872.42 50,806.97 17,045.07 66,802.96 50.4 .00

ToTAL juprcra. 580,227.79 580,227.79 39,109.38  332,275.17 19,877.71 228,074.91  60.7 00



Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

glprcons 1.00.7

Dcecriptiaon

Account tumbo

Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 020 )
DAWSON COUNTY
Consolidated Financials
Menthly Financial Statement of Expenses
For the Month Ending:MAY 31, 2021
Cur Sudget T Y T D

| o

TOTAL DIST.CT.FUND

39,109.38

332,275.17

18

% cudget Cha

60.7 .00




Run Data: 07/19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 19
Run Tim=2: 13:02:55 BALANCE SHEET-LAW LIBRARY FUND--021
glprcons 1.00.1 MAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CURE.ENT ASSETS

CASH-LAW LIBRARY FUND 12,572.50
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 12,572.50
OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 5,000.00
LESS: REVENUES RECEIVED 4,060.00-
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 940.00
TOTAL ASSETS 13,512.50

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LTIABILITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES .00
OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 5,000.00
LESS: EXPENDITURES 458.50-

TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 4,541.50

FUND BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 8,971.00

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 8,971.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 13,512.50




Run Date: 07/19/21 Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 021 ) Page: 20

Run Time: 13:02:55 .. DAWSON COUNTY
. Consolidated Financials
glprcons 1.00.1 monthly Financial Statement of Revenues

For the Month Ending:MAY 31, 2021

Description Account Number Beg Budget Cur Budget M-T-D Y-T-D Balance % Budget Change
REVENUES-LAW LIBRARY FUND

LAW LIBRARY 4-021-4000-0050 4,300.00 4,300.00 385.00 4,060.00 240.00 94.4 .00

TRANSFER FROM OTHER FUNDS 4-021-4000-0997 700.00 700.00 .00 .00 700.00 .0 .00

TOTAL REV -LAW LIBRARY '5,000.00 5,000.00 385.00 4,060.00 940.00 81.2 .00




Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

giprcons 1.00.1

Descripticn Accounit Numbo

EXPENSES-LAW LIBRARY FUND

LAW i_IBRARY EXPENSC 5-021-0000-0211

TOTAL EXP -LAW LIBRARY

Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 021 ) Page: 21
DAWSON COUNTY

Consolidated Financials

monthly Financial Statement of Expenscs

For the Month Ending:mAy 31, 2021

Cur tudget T D

salance %

5,000.00 .00 458.50 .00 4,541.50 9.2 .00

.50 9.2 .00

5,000.00 .00 458.50 .00 4,541



Run Data: 07/19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 22
Run Time: 13:02:55 BALANCE SHEET-CHILD WELFARE FUND--022
glprcons 1.00C.1 mMAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

CASH-CHILD WELFARE FUND 10,627.28
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 10,627.28
OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 505.00
LESS: REVENUES RECEIVED 30.00-
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 475.00
TOTAL ASSETS 11,102.28

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES .00
OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 505.00

TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 505.00

FUND BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 10,597.28

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 10,597.28

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 11,102.28




Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

glprcons 1.06.1

Description Account Number Beg Cudget
REV - CHILD WELFARE FUND

JUROR DONATIONS 4-022-0000-0103 505.00

TOTAL - CHILD WELFARE FUN 505.00

Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 022 )
DAWSON COUNTY

Consolidated Financials

‘olithly Financial Statement of Revenues

For the Month Ending:mAYy 31, 2021

Cur Budget M-T--D Y-T--D
505.00 .00 30.00
505.00 00 30.00

page:

calance

23

Budget Change




Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

glprcons 1.00.7

Description

EXP - CHILD WELFARE FUND

MISCELLANEOUS EXP. 5-022-0000-0555

TOTAL - CHILD WELFARE FUN

Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 022 )
DAWSON COUNTY

Consolidated Financials

Monthly Financial Statement of Expenses

For the Month Ending:MAY 31, 2021

Accolinc

MT-D Encumbiapca
00 20

Page: 24
calanze % Budget Change
505.00 o 00

505.00 .0 .00



Run Date: 07/19/21 DAWSON COUNTY
Run Time: 13:02:55 BALANCE SHEET-APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND--023
glprcons 1.0C.i MAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
CASH-APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND 1,185.00

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

Page

OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 750.00
LESS: REVENUES RECEIVED 580.00-

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

LTIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LTIABILITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 750.00
LESS: EXPENDITURES 640.00-

TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES

FUND BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 1,245.00

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL.

25



Run pate: 07/19/21 Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 023 ) Page: 26

Run Time: 13:02:55 DAWSON COUNTY

Consolidated Financials
glprcons 1.00.1 Menthly Financial Statement of Revenues

For the mMonth Ending:MAY 31, 2021
Dezcripticn Account Numbet Beg Budget Cur cudget M-T-D Y-T-D celance % Budget Change

REVENUES -

CO.CLK APPELLATE REV 4-023-0000-0041 375.00 375.00 5.00 240.00 135.00 64.0 .00
DIST.CLK APPELLATE REV 4-023-0000-0042 375.00 375.00 50.00 340.00 35.00 90.7 .00
TOTAL REV -APPELLATE JUDI 750.00 750.00 55.00 580.00 170.00 77.3 00




Run Date: 07/19/21 Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 023 ) Page: 27

Run Time: 13:02:55 . DAWSON COUNTY
. Consolidated Financials
glprcons 1.C0.1 Monikly Financial Statement of Expenses
For the Month Ending:mAy 31, 2021
Description Account Nunibol B2g Budget Cur tudget W=T+D V-T-D Chcumbrance talanice % eudget Change
EXPENSES -

APVELLATE JUDICIAL FUND E 5-023-0000 0208 750.20 750.00 .00 640.00 30 110.00 35.2 .00

TOTAL EXP -APPELLATE JUDT 750.00 ©7s0.00 .00 640.00 o .00 110.00  85. .00



Run Date: 07/19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 28
Run Time: 13:02:55  BALANCE SHEET-FAMILY PROTECTION FEE FUND--024
glprcons 1.0C.1 MAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

CASH-FAMILY PROTECTION 3,552.00
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 3,552.00
OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 10.00
LESS: REVENUES RECEIVED 305.00-
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 295.00-
TOTAL ASSETS 3,257.00

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES .00
OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 10.00

TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 10.00

FUND BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 3,247.00

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 3,247.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 3,257.00




Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

glprcons 1.00.14

Descripticn

REVENUES -FAMILY PROTECTION

CC.CLERK FAM.PRO.FEE
DIST.CLERK FAM,PRO.FELC

TCTAL REV -FAMILY PROTECT

Account Number

4-024-0000-0041
4-024-0000-0042

Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 024 )
DAWSON COUNTY

Consolidated Financials

vonthly Financial Statement of Revenues

For the Month Ending:MAY 31, 2021

Beg Budget Cur Budget M- T-D Y-T-D
5.00 5.00 .00 .00

5.00 5.00 15.00 305.00
10.00 10.00 15.00 305.00

Page:

ealance %

5.00

.0
300.00- 100.0

29

Budgct Change

00
.00

295.00- 50.0

.00




Run Date: 07/19/21

Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 024 ) Page: 30
Run Time: 13:02:55 DAWSON COUNTY
Consolidated Financials
glprcons 1.00.i i

Monihly Financial Statement of Expenses
For the Month Ending:mMAY 31, 2021

Ccocription Account reg nudget Cur tudget T D YTl Cocumbranca calatce cudget change
EXPENSES -FAMILY PROTECTION

I/MILY PROTECTION TEZS EX 5-024-0000- 0705 10.00 16.00 00 00 .00 10.00 { aC

TOTAL EXP -FAMILY PROTECT 10.00 10.00

.00 .00 .00 10.00 .0 .00



Run Date: 07/19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page
Run Time: 13:02:55 BALANCE SHEET-COURT REPORTER SERVICE FUND--025
glprcons 1.00C.1 MAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

CASH~-COURT REPORTER SERVICE 19,067.74
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 19,067.74
OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 1,500.00
LESS: REVENUES RECEIVED 1,182.00-
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 318.00
TOTAL ASSETS 19,385.74

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES .00
OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 1,500.00

TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 1,500.00

FUND BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 17,885.74

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 17,885.74

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 19,385.74

31



Run Date: 07/19/21 Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 025 ) Page: 32

Run Time: 13:02:55 . DAWSON COUNTY
Consolidated Financials
glprcons 1.00.1 Monthly rinancial Statement of Revenues

For the Month Ending:MAY 31, 2021

peoeripticn Account Numbor Ceg Budget Cur cudget M- T-D V- T-D palance % Budget Change
REV - COURT REPORTER SERVICE F

CG.CLERK COURT RLCPORIER F 4-025-0000-0001 300.00 300.00 3.00 162.00 138.00 54.0 00

DIST.CLERK COURT REPORTER 4-025-0000-0002 1,200.00 1,200.00 150.00 1,020.00 180.00 85.0 .00

TCTAL - COURT REPORTER SE 1,500.00 1,500.00 153.00 1,182.00 318.00 78.8 .00



Run Dpate: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

glprcons 1.C0.1

Cosciripticn

EXP - COURT REPORTER SERVICE F

COUKT REPORTER RELATED EX 5-025-0000 00235 1,500

TOTAL -~ COURT REPORTER SE 1,500.00

Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 025 )
DAWSON COUNTY

Consolidated Financials

Monthly Minancial Statement of Expenses

For the month Ending:mAy 31, 2021

Account iiibed ceg Sudget

Page:

ralunce

1,500.00
1,500.00

33

cudget Chuange



Run bat=2: 07,19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 34
Run Tim=2: 13:02:55  BALANCE SHEET-UNCLAIMED PROPERTY FUNDS--026
glptcons 1.0C.1i MAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CURFENT ASSETS

CASH-UNCLAIMED PROPERTY FUNDS 58,193.53
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 58,193.53
OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 5.00
LESS:REVENUES RECEIVED 39.65-
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 34.65-
TOTAL ASSETS 58,158.88

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES

CURRENT LTIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES .00
OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 5.00
TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 5.00
FUND BALANCE
CURRENT GENERAL FUND BALANCE 58,153.88
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 58,153.88

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 58,158.88




Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

gliprcons 1.00.1

pDescripticn Accotnt Nuwber

REV.-UNCLAIMED PROPERTY FUND
UNCLAIMED CO.TUND5 REVENU 4-026-2601-0705

TOTAL UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

Beg budget

Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 026 )
DAWSON COUNTY

Consolidated Financials

mMonthily Financial Statement of Revenues

For the Month Ending:MAY 31, 2021

Cur Budget M-T-D
5.00 .00
5.00 .00

Y-T-D

39.65
39.65

Page: 35

Balance %

34.65- 793.0 .00

34.65- 793.0 .00



Run Date: 07/19/21 Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 026 ) Page:

Run Time: 13:02:55 . DAWSON COUNTY
. Consolidated Financials
glprcons 1.00. i monihly rinancial statement of Chpenses
For the Month Ending:mMAY 31, 2021
Descripticn Account b Cur tudget weT g ¥ trcunbrance cclancs
EXP.-UNCLAIMED PROPERTY FUND

JNCLAZMED PROPERTY DISCUR 5-026-2602-0704 5.00 5.02 29 .00 .00 5.00
TOTAL UNCLAIMED PROP.EXPE 5.00 5.00 0a .00 00 5.00

) ]



Run Dat2: 07,19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 37
Run Time: 13:02:55 BALANCE SHEET-JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND--027
glpircons 1.0C.1 mMAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CURKENT ASSETS

CASH-JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 15,570.45
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 15,570.45
OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 3,510.00
LESS: REVENUES RECEIVED 442 .43~
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 3,067.57
TOTAL ASSETS 18,638.02

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 6,157.12
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 6,157.12
OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 7,165.00
LESS: EXPENDITURES 213.75-
LESS: EMCUMBRANCES 6,157.12-
TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 794.13
FUND BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 15,341.77
BUDGETED FUND BALANCE 3,655.00-
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 11,686.77

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 18,638.02




RUn Date: 07/19/21 Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 027 ) Page: 38

Run Time: 13:02:55 DAWSON COUNTY

. Consolidated Financials
glprcons 1.00.14 Monithly Financial Statement of Revenues

For the Month Ending:mAYy 31, 2021
Description Account Numbe Deg Dudget Cur Cudget M-T D Y-T D celonce % cudget change
REVENUES - JUSTICE COURT TECH

JUS T CE COURT TECH IF3NES  4-027-0000-3003 3,510.90 3,510.00 51.00 442.43 3,067.57  12.6 .00
TOTAL REV -JUSTICE COURT 3,510.00 3,510.00 51.00 442 .43 3,067.57 12.6 .00



Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

glprcons 1.00.1

Desciipticn

Accolt il

EXPENSES ~JUSTICE COURT TECH
MISCELLANEOUS 5-027-00GC D555

TOTAL EXP -JUSTICE COURT

Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 027 )
DAWSON COUNTY

Consolidated Financials

menthly Financial Statement of Expensas

For the Month Ending:MAY 31, 2021

cur Cudget " T-D b o)
3,010.00 7,165 00 71 25 213.75
3,510.00 7,165.00 71.25 213.75

Encibhri 2

6,557.12
6,157.12

page:

794.15

794.13

39
% Budget Zhany
38.@ 3655
88.9 3655

.00




Run Datz2: 07/19/21 DAWSON COUNTY
Run Tima2: 13:02:55 BALANCE SHEET-SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND--030
glprcons 1.0C.1 mMAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CURFENT ASSETS
CA5SH-SHERIFFF FORFEITURE FUND 12,858.93

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

Page

OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 13,768.50
LESS: REVENUES RECEIVED 13,766.68-

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 13,782.53
LESS: EXPENDITURES 929.24-
LESS: ENCUMBRANCES 322.00-

TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES

FUND BA!.ANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 21.49
BUDGETED FUND BALANCE 14.03-

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL.

40



Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

glprcons 1.00.1

Account Numbet

Description

Beg Budget

Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 030 ) Page: 41

DAWSON COUNTY

Consolidated Financials
Monthly Financial Statement of Revenues
For the Month Ending:MAY 31, 2021

REV - SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND

4-030-0000-0015
4-030-0000-0102

FORFEITURE RECEIPTS
DEPOSITORY INTEREST
MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL - SHERIFF FORFEITUR

4-030-0000-0555

Cur Budget M-T-D Y-T-D Balance % Budget Chang

13,758.50 .00 13,758.50 .00 100.0 13753.50
5.00 3.05 8.18 3.18- 163.6 .00
5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00

13,768.50 3.05 13,766.68 1.82 100.0 13753.50




Run pate: 07/19/21 Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 030 ) Page: 42

Run Time: 13:02:55 DAWSON COUNTY
. Consolidated Financials
glprcons 1.00.1 Monthly Financial Statement of Expenses

For the Month Ending:mMAY 31, 2021

Description Accountl Numther Beg Budget Cur Budget M T-D Y T-D

Balance % Budget Change

EXP - SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND

OFFICE EQUIPMENT 5-030-0000-0130 5,00 3,782.53 .00 .00 3,782.53 .0 3777 53
EQUIPMENT 5-030-0000-0132 5.00 4,000.00 929.24 929.24 322.00 2,748.76  31.3 3995.00
MISCELLANEOUS 5-030-0000-0555 5.00 6,000.00 .00 .00 .00 6,000.00 .0 5995.00
TOTAL - SHERIFF FORFEITUR 15.00 13,782.53 929.24 929.24 322.00 12,531.29 9.1 13767.53




Run Dat2: 07,19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 43
Run Tim=2: 13:02:55 BALANCE SHEET-K-9 FUND--031
glprcons 1.0C.1 MAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CURKENT ASSETS

CASH-K-$ FUND 300.00
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 300.00
OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 5.00
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 5.00
TOTAL ASSETS -__“F—_—_"gbgjéa

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES .00
OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 5.00
TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 5.00
FUND BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 300.00
TOVYAL FUND BALANCE 300.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 305.00




Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

gliprcons 1.CC.1

Nescripticn Accotutl Mumber

REVENUES K-9 FUND
MISC. REV. 4-031-0000-0:05

TOTAL REV K-9 FUND

neg Budget

Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 031 )
DAWSON COUNTY

Consolidated Financials

wonihly Financiz1 Statement of Revenues

ror the month Ending:MAY 31, 2021

Cur Budget M-T D
5.00 .00

5.00 .00

Page: 44

Belonce %

5.00 U L0u



Run Date: 07/19/21 Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 031 ) Page: 45

Run Time: 13:02:55 . DAWSON COUNTY
) Consolidated Financials
glpreoins 1.C0. 1 wonthty rinancie’ Slatement of Dxpensis
For the Month Ending:MAY 31, 2021
Do ipticn AcCcoml irumia neg rudoot Cur 1 get 1 T Vs g Ehculsh i g < lane % Suc's

EXPENSES K-9 FUND
Mist DRUG BOG UXDPIMSES 5-031-0000 0305 5.00 5 00 ] N

TOTAL EXP K-9 FUND 5.00 5.00 0o 00 20 5.00 0



Riin Cat:: 07,18/21 DAWSON COUNTY
Rin Timz2; 13:02:55 BALANCE SHEET-COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND--035
glpicons 1.0(.1 MAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CURTIENT ASSETS
CA SH-COU RTHOUSE SECURITY FUND 17,666.13

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

Page

46

OTHER ASSETS
EST"MATED REVENUES 5,720.00
LESS: REVENUES RECEIVED 5,869.53-

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

LTABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURFENT . IABT. _ITTES
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

OTHER LZIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 5,725.00
LESS: EXPENDITURES 1,522.60-
LEsS: ENCUMBRANCES 3,636.73-

TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES

FUND BA!ANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 13,319.20
BUDGETED FUND BALANCE 5.00-

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL.




Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

glpreens 10001
Do oripticn Accotnt | omdba

REV - COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND

CCri' ™ CLERK Cilai- S0 FI 4-035- 000 2001
DIST CLERK CTHSE .FTNE 4-035-0000- 0002
CHS - JUSTICE OF PLACE (THS 4-035-0000-0003

N

TOTAL - COURTHOUSE SECURI

Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 035 )

DAWSON COUNTY
Consolidated Financials
Siotement of Revenues
ror the Month Fnding:may 31, 2021

M T2

883 . 8)
95.00
51.00

1.029:30

Page:

Sing

10- 1
.00~

57

.53~

rudget Thange

G0
00

.00




Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

giprcons 1.CG 0

PR )
IS RN K

ot
Noooripticn AsCoyinil Sl Loy cu
LXP - COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
M3 O FLLANTOGS 5-035 G0OUH-0 1 S,715 00 5,77¢
NCRLAPITALIZED FQUIRPMINT  5-035-0000-0331 09 5.
TRANSIFER TO GENCRAL WD 5-035-0000-0698 5.00 5
TO1AL - COURTHOUSE SECURI 5,720.00 5,725,

Statement of Expeanses --
DAWSON COUNTY
Cornsclidated Financials
Cinancial

siaiement ol

~the wonth Fnding:may 31, 20

ST

00
02

.00

( Fund: 035 )

¥powans

_ - " >
(G Wit
824,100 LN

.00 .00

1,522.60 3,636.73

Page:

18

G-
il

[N I
OOD



CURFENT AS
CAsH-

1372 DAWSON COUNTY
(. MAY 31, 2021

ASSETS - CK. COLLECTION

(gl = Ty

S

CCOu v ATTORNEY

TOT2.. CURRENT ASSETS

OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATEDS REVENUES

LESS:

REVZNUES RECEIVED

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS - CK. COLLECTION

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE

CURFENT L_IABI_ITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS

TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES

FUND BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE
BUDGETED FUND BALANCE

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL.

?'- 4 3
3:22°55 BALANCE SHEET-CHECK COLLECTION FUND--040
0

Page 49
1,517.13
1,517.13
1,750.00
1,497.09-
252.91
1,770.04
.00
3,676.82
3,676.82
20.04
1,926.82-
1,906.78-
1,770.04




Run' Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

glprcung 1.2C
Dosor Tptien

ATTORMEY (HECK FUND REVENUES

MISTDLLANEOUS
FEES OF OFFICE

COUNTY ATTORNEY [CELS
DEPOSITORY INTLREST

TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE

Statemert of Revenues -- ( Fund: 040 ) Page: c
DAWSON COUNTY
Corsolidated Financials
Pt Tinanciel Statement of Roventoes
rar the month rFnding:MAY 31, 2021
Account “upli Beg Tndgrt Cur nudget wT-D T D Tolante % tudges Charge
4-040-0000-0505 00 00 ) 532.29 ¢37.35 "
4-040-4000-0010 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 863.00 137.00 6. .00
4-040-4000-0102 750.00 750.00 .2 1.70 748.30 . .00
1,750.00 1,750.00 27 1,497.09 252.91  85. .00
' 1,750.00  1,750.00 27 1,497.09 252.91  85. .00

TOTAL ATTORNEY CHECK




Run Date: 07/16/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

b 1 N
Gipi CCns Lol

criptien Accal kol o

ATTORNEY CHECK FUNDS

CO. ATTORNLY CHECK COLLECTION
MISCELLANEOUS 5-040-1001- 0555
TOVAL CO. ATTORNEY CK. CO _

COUNTY ATTORNEY-SPECIAL

TOTAL CO. ATTORNEY-SPECIA

rag Pudyet

3,676.82
3,676.82

TOTAL ATTORNEY CHECK FUND

Slatement of Expznses -

DAWSON COUNTY
Consclidated Financials
Mot le firamCie] Satemont o Expslass

“Lhe month Fndiné:MAY 31, 2021

( Fund: 01C )

Cul MT D TP
3,676.52 .00 a0
3,676.42 .00 10

0 w0 o0
3,676.82 .00 .00

00

.20

82

<2
o

53
RUitgeL Ehang)

0 .00

.00

0 .00

0 .00




}In Cata: (7,1972% DAWSON COUNTY Page 52
Vi Tima 13:32253 BALANCE SHEET-CO. ATTORNEY FORFEITURE FUND--041
J:pircons 1 0C.1 MAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CURTENT ASSCETS

CASH-COUNTY ~TTORNEY FORFEITURE 7,976.82
7OTaL CURRENT ASSETS 7,976.82
OTHER AsSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 7.00
LESS: REVENUES RECEIVED .87-
TOTYAL OTHER ASSETS 6.13
TOTAL ASSETS 7,982.95

LTABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES .00

OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 2,020.02
LE3S: EXPENDITURES 1,008.96-

TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 1,011.06

FUND BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 8,984.91
BUDGETED FUND BALANCE 2,013.02-

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 6,971.89

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 7,982.95




Run Date: 07/19/21 “tatement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 041 ) Page: %3
Run Time: 13:02:55 DAWSON COUNTY

Consolidated Financials

monath?, Fisancial Statement of levenucs
the mMonth Ending:mAy 31, 2021

~

glpreons 1.00. 0

Do iption ACCOU L (L Reg rudget Cur Ludget ¥-T-D ¥-F-D Fulatite 5% sudget change
REVENUES -CO ATTY FORF

DEP TNY-CO.AIT. FORT 4-041-0000-07 02 2.00 2.00 .00 .87 1.13 435 0o

FORTLITURES-CO.ATT FORI  4-041-0000-0106 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 0 00

TOIAL REV -CO ATTY FORF 7.00 7.00 .00 87 6.13 12.4 00



Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

gipreons 1,000
Tescripticn
EXPENSES -CO ATTY FORF

COATTLROREE, EXPENSTES
MISCELLANEOUS

5-041-0000-0206
5-041-0000- 0555

TOTAL EXP -CO ATTY [FORF

30
02

02

Statement of Exponses
DAWSON COUNTY
Consclidated Financials
MontET finoncie? Slatement of
For Uie Month Ending:may 31, 2021

Cur teagetl W T2
2.0 (]
2,018.02 L0
2,020.02 R

( Fund: 011 )

CXolnses

00
1,008 .96

1,008.96

Cneem'n

hce

Page:

BRe 1

2.00
1,009.06

1,011.06

ar

50

r:fget Zhange

-
i

.00
.00



Run Datz2: 07,/19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 55
Ruhn Tim2: 13:02:55 BALANCE SHEET-CO ATTY PRETRIAL DIVERSION FUND--042
Jipicons 1 0C.d MAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CURKENT ASSETS

CASH ~CO ATYTY PRETRIAL DIVERSION 10,863.26
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 10,863.26
OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 1,200.00
LESS: REVENUES RECEIVED 4,440.00-
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 3,240.00-
TOTAL ASSETS 7,623.26

LTABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 975.00
ACCRUED PAYROLL 135.00

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,110.00
OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 12,136.83
LESS: EXPENDITURES 7,494.26-
LESS: ENCUMBRANCES 975.00-

TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 3,667.57
FUND BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 13,782.52
BUDGETED FUND BALANCE 10,936.83-

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 2,845.69

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 7,623.26




Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55
giptcons 1.6C. 1

Deccription

REVENUES CO ATTY PRETRIAL DIV

L0 . VY PRITRIAL DTV I IVE 4-042-G000 D305

10140 REV-CO ATY PRETRIAL

ACCOL L Nunhoy

Bcg Budget

1,700,00
1,200.00

Statement of Reverues -- ( Fund: 042 )
DAWSON COUNTY

Consolidated Financials

wonthly Financial Statement of Revenies

rFor the Month Ending:MAY 31, 2021

Cur tudget M-T D Y-T-D
1,200, 10 00 4,440.00
1,200.20 .00

4,440.00

Page

3,240.00
3,240.00-

3700

370.0

Budget

change

30
.00



LQUIPMENTY
SUPPLIES
GAS AND OIL
CONTRACT SERVICES
PART-TIME HELP

TOTAL EXP-CO ATTY PRETRIA

Stotement of Zxponses -- ( Fund: 042 ) rage: 5
DAWSON COUNTY
Coirsalidated Financial
Rt T tinoncTeT Slgtament of G C
the vonth tnding:mAYy 31, 2021
Accortal Dimbes Reg Tull Cur rulget 1lin] T I ek o ak3
nT5-042-0007 0165 JA3 N2 L5 BB BRI 50 :8] a0
5-042-000C 0108 216 .55 216:95 16 68 141.77 .CO o0
5-042-0000 0132 3,250.20 125000 30 2,060,00 £.00 00
5-042-0000-0157 5.00 £.00 09 20525 .0C .00
5-042-0000-0158 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
5-042-0000-0170 5,200.00 5,200.00 .00 2,750.00 600.00 .00
5-042-0000-0246 3,214.00 3,214.00 247.24 2,236.42 .00 .00
12,136.83 12,136.83 282.84 7,494.26 975.00 3,667.57 69.8 .00




Run Data: 07,/13/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 58
n Tima2: 13:02:55 BALANCE SHEET-DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MGT FUND--044
Jiprcons 1.0C. 10 MAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

ZURKENT ASSETS

CA3H-DIST.CLERK RECORDS MGT 11,187.13
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 11,187.13
OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 305.00
LESS: REVENUES RECEIVED 522.50-
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 217.50-
TOTAL ASSETS 10,969.63

LTABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES .00
OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 305.00
TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 305.00
FUND BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 10,664.63
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 10,664.63

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 10,969.63




Run Date: 07/19/21

: Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 044 ) Pzge: 59
Run Time: 13:02:55 . DAWSON COUNTY

) Consolidated Financials
glpreans 1.CC.0 acnhily Tinancicl Statement of Revendes

For the Month Fnding:mMAay 31, 2021
Cesoription Accourni Ptz r:g budget Cur Budgrt M-T-D ¥=T=D talence
REVENUES -DIST CLK REC MGT

DLIiRICT CLERK o0 M7 FE 4-044-0000 -0012 305 19 305.00 £7.50 522.50 237.50- 173 20
TO1AL REV -DIST CLK REC M 305 .00 305.00 57.50 522.50 217.50= .00




nun Date: 07,739/21
Run Time: 12:02:55

Seno Tpticn Accaunt t umbizi

EXPLNSTES -DIST CLK REC MGT
KPERSE 5044-0000 005

TOTAL LXP -DIST CLit RLC M

teog

305,

03

Statemert of Expinses -
) DAWSON COUNTY
Censolidated Financials

¢ rfund: 211

WU TGO SUTL@hent 7 SRpkhsks
ror Lhe Month tnding:may 31, 2021
CIAr et T -3 il
30500 \ i
305.90 (e (0

205 .1

rage



Run Data: 07/19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 61
WN Tim2: 13:032:55 BALANCE SHEET-COUNTY RECORDS MGT & PRES.FUND--045
giptcons 1.0C.1 mMay 31, 2021

ASSETS

CURFENT ASSETS

CA3SH-COUNTY RECORDS MGT.& PR 51,190.71
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 51,190.71
OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 3,010.00
LESS: REVENUES RECEIVED 1,474.50-
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 1,535.50
TOTAL ASSETS 52,726.21

LTIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILTITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES .00
OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 3,010.00

TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 3,010.00

FUND BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 49,716.21

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 49,716.21

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 52,726.21




RuUn Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

glprcons 1.8208
Doscriptien Accontnt e
REV - COUNTY RECORDS MGT.& PRE

Loy ceunT RhDp g
RISIRICT COURT RM&P

L 4-045-0000 9001
'NES 4-045-0000-0002

TCTAL COUNTY RECORDS MG

Statemenrt of Revchues --

DAWSON COUNTY
Consolidated Financials
i X Slatainent of Revontics
For Lhe vonth Ending:nMAay 31, 2021

( Fund: 045 )

1,535.50 4%.0

nge

00

.00
.00




RuUn Cate: 27/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

glprociis 1.00.7

Loz ipticr

EXP - CGUN1Y RECORDS MGT.& PRE

(0. IRT AP rnT P. 5-045-00CC CLIL 1,502 80
DIST COURT M&P m:5C £XP 5-045-0000- 0002 1,508.00
MISCELLANEOUS 5-045-0000-011 10.00
10TAL - COUNTY RECORDS MG

3,010.00

consclid
earih]
ror

Accotnl Lunt ot Reg TudLet

DAWSON COUNTY

1,500 00
1,500.00
10.00

3,010.00

ated Financials

Tinanc el

“latement of Ixpenses -- ( rund:

o Chotement of ©
the month tnding:may 31, 2021

B TD

aJ
20

00
.00

200
.00

.00

crcurbr

1,000.00
1,500.00
10.00

3,010.00

(X

Q

30

.00
.0C




RuUn bat2: 07/19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 64
un Tima: 13:52:55 BALANCE SHEET-DAWSON CO JUVENILE TRUST FUND--049
Jipicons 1 OC. i MAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

ZUREENT ASSETS

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS .00

OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 5.00

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 5.00

TOTAL ASSETS §f66

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES .00
OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 5.00
TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 5.00

FUND BALANCE

TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 5.00




Run Date: 07/19/21 Stotement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 049 ) Page: 65
Run Time: 13:02:55 DAWSON COUNTY

Consolidated Financials
1.004 Fenthl, minancial Slotement of Reventics

N
ylproons
rfor the month Ending:mMAY 31, 2021

Descripticn Account tnber beg Sudget Cur cusget M-T D Y-T D telance % tudget Change
REVENUES -JUV PROB TRUST
AVWSSN CO JUV PROEG TRUST  4-049-0000-0025 5.00 5.90 00 .00 .00 0 ¢

W

1014L REV -JUV PROB TRUST 5.00 5.00 00 .00

.00 Ao .00




Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

glorcons 1.80.0

Drzoripticn

Account N

EXPENSES -JUV PROB TRUST
PG RESTITUTION 5-049-0000-0075

107/.L EXP -JUV PROB TRUST

reg Sudset

Statement of Txponses -

. DAWSQN COUNTY
Consclidated Financials
meailty Tinancie?

ror the Montii ending:MAY 31, 2021

( Fund: 049 )

cur nudget CTD
.00 20
5.00 .00

slatemens of EPv ] R erai

page:
T B Enclimbp e o Tl
10 5.00
o] dat) 5.00

e

0

s



Run Cat2: 07/19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 67
Run Tima: 13:02:55 BALANCE SHEET-CJD FUND--050
J'prcons 1.0C.1 mMAY 31, 2021

ASSETS -CID

CURPENT ASSETS

CAsSH-CIC 3,679.59
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 3,679.59
OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 500.00
LESS: REVENUES RECEIVED 237.83-
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 262.17
TOTAL ASSETS CJID-TYC 3,941.76

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES .00
OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 500.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES 500.00

FUND BALANCE
CID-TYC FUND BALANCE 3,441.76

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 3,441.76

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 3,941.76




rRun Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

glprcons 1.G60.1
Description
C3D/FEES

PROBATION FEES-JUVENILE
DEPOSITORY INTEREST

TOTAL REVENUE
CID GRANT

TOTAL REVENUE-CJID

TOTAL CID

Account KNumbet

4-050-0000-0093
4-050-0000-0102

geg Budget

tatement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 050 )
DAWSON COUNTY
Consolidated Financials
Monthly Financial Statement of Revenues

For the Month Ending:MAY 31, 2021
Cur Budget

M-T-D

Page:

Balancc

68

% Budget Change

47.9 00
39.2 00
47.6 00

0 .00
47.6 00




Run Date: 07/19/21
Ruh Time: 13:02:55

CID/FEES

TOTAL TYC
CJID GRANT
MISCELLANEQOUS

TOTAL -CJD

TOTAL CID/FEES

“tatement of Txpenses -+ ( Fund:

DAWSO

I COUNTY

Consclidated Financials
: Vs - o) Tha o

B L S

Tl

ror ihe Month E

050 3

= avalem=rt &R ;
nding:MAY 31, 2021

L0

au

ro

hCCCl Ceg tudy Cui % o TeD
10 10 10

5-050-0001-0555 500.00 500.00 .00
500.00 500.00 .00

500.00 500.00 .00




Rt pat2: 07/19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 70
Run Tim2: 13:C2:55 BALANCE SHEET-JUVENILE PLACEMENT FUND--051
‘prcons 1.0C. 0 mMAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CURKENT ASSETS

CA 5H-TV-E-JUVENILE PLACEME 1,803.72
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1,803.72
OTHER A3SETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 5.00
LESS: REVENUES RECEIVED 5.26-
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS .26~
TOTAL ASSETS 1,803.46

LTABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURPENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES .00
OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 542.98
LESS: EXPENDITURES 392.12-

TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 150.86
FUNC BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 2,190.58
BUDGETED FUND BALANCE 537.98-

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 1,652.60

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 1,803.46




Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

algrages 1,00
GIQrCens L.ob.

Coooripticn Accouni hunbics

REV - IV-E - JUVENILE PLACEMEN
V-t CEPCSITORY INTURLET  4-051-0000-0102
S14T1C JUVENILE PLACCMENT  4-051-0000-0103
MISCELLANEOUS 4-051-0000-0555

TOTAL - IV-E - JUVENILE P

statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 051 )
DAWSON COUNTY

Consclidated Financials

ponill, tinoncie? Statement of Revenues

ror the month Ending:MAY 31, 2021

Ceg budget Cur udget M T-D MOT I
2.00 2.00 22 5.26
2.00 2.00 .00 .00
1.00 1.00 .00 .00

5.00 ©5.00 32 5.6

Page:

al %
3.26- 263.0
2.00 .0
1.00 .0

.26- 105.2

71




Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

Ve 1T AR
G- pIrCons L.ov

poreription Accotnt il

EXP - IV-E - JUVENILE PLACEMEN
TRAVEL ,MEALS, FUZL 5-051-0000-0278

TOTAL - IV-E - JUVENILE P

Statcment

of Expenses -- ( Fund: 051 )
DAWSON COUNTY

Consolidated Financials
et b g .

e PR KO0 o b R R ST T
Tiicncien Statoment of Daaponses

F5r>thé month Ending:may 31, 2021
cur pudget M-T D
542.98 00
542.98 .00

392.12

cncumbti . ce

)

LG



Run Date: 07/19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 73
Run Tima: 13:02:55 BALANCE SHEET-VOCA GRANT--052
gipicons 1.0C.1 MAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CURKLENT ASSETS
CASH-VOCA GRANT 241.63

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 241.63

OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS .00

TOTAL ASSETS 241.63

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES .00

THER LIABILITIES

TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES .00
FUND BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 241.63
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 241.63

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 241.63




Run Date: 07/19/21 Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 052 ) page: 74

Run Time: 13:02:55 . DAWSON COUNTY
) Consclidated Financials
.30, LesihY, Financlel slatement of Reveiucs

ror thie month Ending:may 31, 2021

Doocripticn Accouni Humi.ci Beg Budget Cur tudget M-T D Y-T-D calance % Budget Change

REV - VOCA GRANT

TOTAL - TOTAL VOCA GRANT .00 By .00 .00 .00 .0 .00



Run Date: 07/19/21 Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 052 ) Page: 75

Run Time: 13:02:55 ) DAWSON COUNTY
Consolidated Financials
BlHr s 1,009 lenit Ty Cinanetd Slatenent of Dipoaoe:

ror Eﬁé vonth Ending:mAY 31, 2021

sescription Acceunt oo Czg bulget Cur Tuldgoed M7 S T T D Thouibiace R divce Flalyel CHEmge
9 9 Y

EXP - VICTIM'S ASSISTANCE GRANT

VOCA EXPENDITURES

TOTAL - VOCA GRANT .00 .00 ..00 .00 .00 .00 .0 :00




Ruin pat2: 07/19/21 DAWSON COUNTY
Run Tim=2: 13:02:55 BALANCE SHEET-INMATE PHONES FUND--055
g:picons 1.00.1 MAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CUREPENT ASSETS
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS
OTHER ASSETS
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LTIABILITIES
OTHER LIABILITIES

TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES
FUND BALANCE

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL.

Page 76




Run Date: 07/19/21 Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 055 ) Page: 77

Run Time: 13:02:55 . DAWSON COUNTY
. Consclidated Financials
Jlprcors 1.07 Moy, Tinancta?l Statement of Revenues

For the Month Ending:MAY 31, 2021

Doscription Accournit Nuwber Ccg Dudgel cur pudget M-T D Y T-D pelanice % Budgct Chenge

REV - INMATE PHONES

TOTAL - INMATE PHONES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0 .00




Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

glprcuns 1,20,
Secawmipticn

EXP - INMATE PHONES

TOTAL - INMATE PHONES

ACcount Luubo

Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 055 ) Page: 78
_ DAWSON COUNTY
Corsclidated Financials

o

Pienlh Y, Tinoncia? Stitoment of Caponisos
For Lhe month Ending:MAY 31, 2021
neg Sudget cur Budget 7D Y D Sheuthtange milanen 0 sudget CTharge
.00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00 .0 .00



Run Date: 07/19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 79
Run Time: 13:02:55 BALANCE SHEET-JAIL COMMISSARY FUND--056
gipicons 1.00.1 mMAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CURKENT ASSETS

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS .00

OTHER ASSETS-JAIL COMMISSARY

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS .00

TOTAL ASSETS-JAIL COMMISSARY .00

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES-JAIL COMM.

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES .00

OTHER LIABILITIES-JAIL COMM.

TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES .00

FUND BALANCE-JAIL COMMISSARY

TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. .00




Run Date: 07/19/21 Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 056 )
RUN Time: 13:02:55 DAWSON COUNTY
Consclidated Financials

gipreons 1.20.10 menibly Tinancie? Statement of Revenues

For the Month Ending:mAy 31, 2021

Coeucription Account Nuibet Beg Gudget

Cur Budget M-T
REV - JAIL COMMISSARY

TOTAL - JAIL COMMISSARY

Page: 80

celehize %

Budget Change




Run Date: 07/19/21 statement of Fxpenses -- ( Fund: 056 ) Page* _1
Run Time: 13:02:55 . DAWSON COUNTY

Zensclidated F'ingncuﬂs
g .

g ons L.02 Sty Fnaaciar Staioment of g
rot Lthe month tnding:may 31, 2021
Deociiption ACCOUNTL filie; Beg Sudget Cur oulget ®-F=D VT D EnCihrame oo Tant m Tudgel Chalge

EXP - JAIL COMMISSARY

TOTAL - JAIL COMMISSARY .00 .00 .00 .00 ] .00 .0 .00



Run Data2: 07/19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 82
Run Tima: 13:02:55 BALANCE SHEET-ROAD AND BRIDGE PRECINCT FUND--060
g pmicons 1.00.1 MAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CJFRFENT ASSETS

CA3H ~ROAD & BRIDGE PRECINCT FUND 1,303,266.42
TAXES RECEIVABLE - DELINQUENT 115,344.53
AL_OWANCE-UNCOLLECTIBLE 48,162.55-
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1,370,448.40
OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 1,963,679.60
LEsS: REVENUES RECEIVED 2,053,816.51-
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 90,136.91-
TOTAL ASSETS 1,280,311.49

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURFENT LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 139,761.62
ACCRUED PAYROLL 22,336.00
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 162,097.62
OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 2,308,293.73
LESS: EXPENDITURES 1,636,802.18-
LESS: ENCUMBRANCES 139,761.62-
TOTAL. OTHER LIABILITIES 531,729.93
DEFERRED REVENUE 60,409.98
FUNL BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 870,688.09
BUDGETED FUND BALANCE 344,614.13-
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 586,483.94

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 1,280,311.49




Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

glprcons 1.0C.1

Cescripticn

Account Humbe

REVENUES -ROAD & BRIDGE PRECINCT

CURRENT ADVALOREM TAXES
CC ADD-ON FEL COMZINFD R&

AUTO REGISTRATION

LATERAL ROAD REVENUL
RENTAL-PRECINCT BARNS

MISCELLANEOUS
SALE OF ASSETS

PROCEEDS FROM CAPITAL LEA
COUNTY ROAD PERMIT

TEMPORARY PIPELINE DEPOSI
TRANSFER FROM OTHER FUNDS

TOTAL REV-ROAD & BRIDGE P

4-060-0000- 0010
4-060 0000-0049
4-060- 0000 0050
4-060-0000-0103
4-060-0000-0104
4-060-0000-0111
4-060-0000-0112
4-060-0000-0113
4-060-0000-0406
4-060-0000-0408
4-060-0000-0997

Beg Budget

1,323,249.
135,000.
260,000.
145,002.

400.

Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 060 )
. DAWSQN COUNTY
Consclidated Financials

(R

Cur Ecudget

M-T D

17, 810.
13,610.
39.209.
50,763.

ciihly rinancial Statement of Revenues
For the month Ending:mMAYy 31, 2021

Y-T

1,253,611.
0

281,001.
75,519,

353,555.
10, 800.

Page: 83

Balonce %

tudget Change

1,963,674.

60

1,963,679.

124,193.

2,053,816.

69,638.27 94.7 00
55,670.00 58.8 00
78,999.00 78.1 .00
69,480.82 52.1 -00
5.00 .0 .00
400.00 .0 .00
5.00 .0 .00
353,550.00- 100.0 5.00
10,795.00- .0 .00
5.00 .0 .00

5.00 .0 .00
90,136.91- 104.6 5.00




Run Dqte N
RUnN Time:

07/19/21
13:02:55

ST, 4 AR
Yopilohin LU0

Cooo ipticn

EXPENSES

:rl/l rS
/2 UOCIA
OVERTIME PAY

RETIREMENT

HEALTH INSURANCE (15)
GAS AND OIL

TIRES AND TUBES

PARTS AND REPAIRS
CAPITAL EXPENDITURES
EQUIPMENT UNDER CAPITAL L

TELEPHONE

CONFERENCE EXPENSE

CDL STIPEND

VACATION PAY

EXTRA HELP

LONGEVITY

EQUIPMENT INSURANCE
ELECTRICITY

WATER

GAS (UTILITIES)
EQUIPMENT & LEASE PYMTS.
NEW EQUIPMENT

MACHINE HIRE

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CONSTRUCTION COSTS

ROCK FOR PAVING

ASPHALT

COLD MIX

TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS
MISCELLANEOUS

P PRECTNC

TOTAL EXP -ROAD & BRIDGE

Accotie LWl

~RCAD & BRIDGE PRECINCT

5-06C 2000N-03303
5-060 0CCG-0106
5-060-0000-0207
5-060- 0060-0108
5-060-0000-0109
5-060-0000-0158
5-060-0000-0161
5-060-0000-0180
5-060-0000-0186
5-060-0000-0187
5-060-0000-0220
5-060-0000-0230
5-060-0000-0244
5-060-0000-0245
5-060-0000-0246
5-060-0000-0250
5-060-0000-0261
5-060-0000-0280
5-060-0000-0281
5-060-0000-0282
5-060-0000-0291
5-060-0000-0292
5-060-0000-0293
5-060-0000-0406
5-060-0000-0407
5-060-0000-0408
5-060-0000-0409
5-060-0000-0410
5-060-0000-0502
5-060-0000-0555

240 000.
50,000.
87.929.

250,000.

2,640.
5

6,000.
20,454,
12,000.
28,65§‘

4,000.
3,000.
4,510.
270.00?.

28,175.
25.787.

Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 060 )
DAWSON COUNTY
fonsc11da1ed F1nanc1a1s
Tl Qiliie O

rul “the Nonth Lnd|ng MAY 31, 2021 o

OOONOONOOWORLOUVIOHNARWOROOOANOWECI DT

84

Buzy i

w
o ok
o

229355.47
115258.66

1,963,674.

Cur ~udget We T=D B
531,807.25 75,008 24 358,712,139
47,3240 2,188 2 27,779.193
19,653.00 165.56 165.55
41,835.36 3,000.95 25,858.25
169,516, 80 13,845.90 110,767.20
240,000.00 15,894.58 78,810.20
50,000.00 88.00 31,707.22
87,929.00 1,463.65 68,474.10
250,000.00 .00 .00
5.00 .00 353,555.00
2,640.00 140.00 1,120.00
5.00 .00 .00
6,000.00 400.00 3,200.00
20,454.15 .00 7,453.58
12,000.00 .00 1,272.80
28, 658.00 2,212.00 18,662.00
5.00 .00 .00
4,000.00 325.31 2,223.74
3,000.00 30.15 1,963.91
4,510.00 277.76 2,501.55
499,355.47 2,647.73 399,925.05
115,263.66 .00 115,258.66
28,175.00 .00 500.00
25,787.00 1,652.78 16,479.10
18,398.00 .00 .00
60,000.00 .00 5,756.59
7,826.00 1,033.06 1,033.06
17,700.00 .00 .00
5.00 .00 .00
16,100.94 .00 3,586.03
2,308,293.73 87,284.61 1,636,802.18

139,761.

page*
e %
173,052.56 57
19,634,.21 5¢
19,737.44
15,977.11 61
58,749.60 65
110,626.32 53
9,694.46 80
5,136.66- 105
250,000.00
353,550.00- 100
1,520.00 42
00
2,800.00 53
13,000.57 36
10,727.20 10
9,996.00 65
.00
1,180.01 70
419.15 86
1,628.62 63
58,599.59 88
5.00 100
23,675.00 16
5,886.90 77
18,398.00
54,243.41 9
6,792.94 13
17,700.00
00
6,351.50 60
531,729.93 77

o

344619.13




Run pat2: 07,/13/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 85
Rit: Tima: 13:52:55 BALANCE SHEET-ROAD & BRIDGE FUND--065
g:2cons 1.0C. 1 mMAaY 31, 2021

ASSETS-ROAD & BRIDGE FUND

CURKENT ASSETS

CA3H IN =ANK-ROAD & BRIDGE 242,013.93
TAKES RECZIVABLE-DELINQUENT 28,666.69
AL_OWANCE-UNCOLLECTIBLE 11,973.76-
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 258,706.86

OTHFR ASSETS-ROAD & BRIDGE

ESTIMATED REVENUES- R & B 328,856.64

LE3S:REVENUE RECEIVED-R & B 311,556.05-
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 17,300.59
TOTAL ASSETS-ROAD & BRIDGE 276,007.45

LIBALITIES & FUND BALANCE-R&B

CURRENT LIABILITIES- R & B

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - R & B 759.66
ACCRUED PAYROLL 7,750.00
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES- R&B 8,509.66
OTHER LIABILITIES-R & B
APPROPRIATIONS- R & B 328,856.64
LESS:EXPENDITURES- R & B 187,785.44-
LESS: ENCUMBRANCES 759.66-
TOTA'. OTHER LIABILITIES-R & B 140,311.54
DEFERRED REVENUE 15,009.93
FUNL BALANCE- ROAD & BRIDGE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE- R & B 112,176.32
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 127,186.25

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 276,007.45




Run bate: 07/19/21 Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 065 ) Page: 86

Run Tifie: 13:02:55 DAWSON COUNTY

Corsolidated Financials
atproons 1,000 Lo thY, Dinencied Stotemehit of Rovenucs

For the Month Ending:May 31, 2021
Desoripticn Account bt Ceg Cudget Cur cudget M T D YTH telonce % tudget ZChange

REVENUE-ROAD AND BRIDGE

CURPTINTY TAXIES RO0 AD waLO 4-065-00CGH 0CLD 228,806.64 328,856 64 4,426.41 311,556.05 17,200.59 94 .7 G0
TCTAL REVENUE ROAD & BRID 228,855.64 328,856.64 4,426.41 311,556.05 17,300.59 3400 .00
TOTAL REVENUE ROAD & BRID 328,856.64 328,856.64 4,426.41 311,556.05 17,300.59 94.7 .00




Run bate: 07/19/21 Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 065 ) Page: 87

Run Time: 13:02:55 DAWSON COUNTY

Consohdatcd Financials
[ by Bl )
glprcons 1,070 Aottt szt Slatemant of Lxpuiooo

For the Month Endi ng:MAY 31, 2021

roncripticn Accollil Nuiilcl Ceg Budiet cur nudget W-T-D T I Dal W put choge

ROAD AND BRIDGE EXPENSES

ROAD & ZRLNGE NON-DEPARTMENTAL

LALARTES-COMMISSIONERS 5-065-000¢-0101 118,261.16 118,781.16 3.153.2 79,229 39 {0 38,061.7 7.0 20
1/2 SOCIAL SECURITY 5-065-0000-0106 9,479.28 9,479.28 640.22 5,298.88 .00 4,180.40 55.9 .00
RETIREMENT 5-065-0000-0108 8,364.07 8,364.07 637.18 5,281.74 .00 3.082,33  63.2 .00
HEALTH INSURANCE (4) 5-065-0000-0109 45,204.48 45,204.48 3,692.24 29,537.92 .00 15,666.56  65.3 00
TELEPHONE 5-065-0000-0220 720.00 720.00 161.04 884.94 322.04 486.98- 167.6 .00
STATE WEIGHT FEE 5-065-0000-0229 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
COMMISSIONER CONFERENCE  5-065-0000-0230 1,546.00 1,546.00 85.34 853.30 324.84 367.86 76.2 .00
LONGEVITY 5-065-0000-0250 5,621.00 5,621.00 280.00 2,765.00 .00 2,856.00 49.2 .00
TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS  5-065-0000-0502 33,291.56 33,291.56 .00 .00 .00 33,291.56 .0 .00
MISCELLANEOUS 5-065-0000-0555 2,433.00 2,433, 00 .00 .00 .00 2,433.00 .0 .00
TOTAL ROAD & BRIDGE EXPEN 224,955.55 224 955 55 14 655 24 123 851.17 646 88 100,457. 50 55. 3 .00

TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL

ROAD & BRIDGE SUPERVISOR DEPT.

ROAD SUPERVISOR SALARY 5-065-0002-0101 66,260.24 66,260.24 5,096.94 46,107.01 .00 20,153.23 69.6 .00
1/2 SOCIAL SECURITY 5-065-0002-0106 5,355.67 5,355.67 394.20 3,547.72 .00 1,807.95 66.2 .00
RETIREMENT 5-065-0002-0108 4,725.59 4,725.59 353.42 3,175.10 .00 1,550.49 67.2 .00
HEALTH INSURANCE (1) 5-065-0002-0109 11,301.12 11,301.12 923.06 7,384.48 .00 3,916.64 65.3 .00
GAS AND OIL 5-065-0002-0158 6,000.00 6,000.00 .00 106.16 75.48 5,818.36 3.0 .00
PARTS AND REPAIRS 5-065-0002-0180 500.00 500.00 .00 265.00 37.30 197.70  60.5 .00
TELEPHONE 5-065-0002-0220 1,200.00 1,200.00 100.00 800.00 .00 400.00 66.7 .00
CONFERENCE EXPENSE 5-065-0002-0230 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
VACATION PAY 5-065-0002-0245 2,548.47 2,548.47 .00 2,548.80 .00 .33- 100.0 .00
LONGEVITY 5-065-0002-0250 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 5-065-0002-0406 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .0 .00
MISCELLANEOUS 5-065-0002-0555 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 .00 .00 5,000.00 .0 .00
TOTAL ROAD & BRIDGE SUPER 103,901.09 103,901.09 6,867.62 63,934.27 112.78 39,854.04 61.6 .00

TOTAL - ROAD & BRIDGE GEN 328,856.64 328,856.64 21,522.86 187,785.44 759.66 140,311.54 57.3 .00




Run Data2: 07/19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 88
Run Tim=2: 13:02:55 BALANCE SHEET-CO.CLK VS REC.MGT--078
giptcons 1.00.1 MAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CURF.ENT ASSETS

CASH-CO.CLK VS REC.MGT 6,878.21
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 6,878.21
OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 1,005.00
LESS: REVENUES RECEIVED 1,039.00-
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 34.00-
TOTAL ASSETS 6,844.21

LTABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES .00
OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 1,005.00

TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 1,005.00

FUND BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 5,839.21

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 5,839.21

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 6,844.21




Run Date: 07/19/21 Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 078 ) Page: 89
Run Time: 13:02:55 DAWSON COUNTY

Censclidated Financials

fenth Ty Tinancla) Stetement of Revenues

ror the month ending:MAY 31, 2021

1 oAn

gipicons 100

Docoripticn Accouit iWuihicy Beg ~udgct Cur tudget M-oT-D Y T D Tolanier % tudget Change

REVENUES-CO CLK VS REC MGT

DEP INTEREST CO.CLK V5 RE 4-078-0000-0102 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 00
VITAL STATISTICS REV 4-078-0000 0103 1,000.00 1, 000,00 87.00 1,039.00 39.00- 103.9 .00
1,039.00 34.00- 103.4 .00

10740 REV-CO CLK VS REC M 1,005.00 1,R05.00 §7.00




Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

ACCCi Lt

EXPENSES-CO CLK VS REC MGT

A

ICTAL LXP-CO CLK VS REC M

L ANEORIS 5-078-0000 D55

1,005.00

1,065.00

Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 078 )
DAWSON COURIY

Crinancials

| SRR kY = & ; N <) L:Ii
for the Month bnding:mav 31, 2021

(=)

| =
s
-1

)

Page:

)
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90

)
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Rur Data: 07/19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 91
Run Tima: 13:32:55 BALANCE SHEET-CO. CLK ARCHIVE FUND--079
g!prcons 1.0C.i MAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CURF.ENT ASSETS

CASH-CO.CLK ARCHIVE 419,908.17
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 419,908.17
THER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 6,600.00
LESS: REVENUES RECEIVED 45,870.00-
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 39,270.00-
TOTAL ASSETS 380,638.17

LTABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES .00
OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 30,005.00
LESS: EXPENDITURES 41,741.98

TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 71,746.98
FUND BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 375,003.47
BUDGETED FUND BALANCE 23,405.00-

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 351,598.47

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 423,345.45




Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

AV e 1T N0
giprcons 1.0G

Desoriptien Accounl Nunlo

REVENUES-CO CLK ARCHIVE
COOt LK ARCHIVE 20 VENGL 4-079-0000 0203

TOAL REV-CO CLIC ARCHIVE

Leg Budget

6,500.00
G,500.00

Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 079 )
DAWSON COUNTY

Consclidated Financials

fonil T, finencia? statement of nevenucs

For the Month Ending:mMAY 31, 2021

Cur tudget Y- T D Y T-D
&, CUD .00 8,540.00 45,870.00
6,500,900 8,540.00 45,870.00

Page: 92

tdonice % Budget Chuange

39,270.00- 6395 G 00
39,270.00- 695.0 .0g



Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

o
ne

scripticn Actount Hribom

EXPENSES-CO CLK ARCHIVE

MOV ITALYZED ©Qurrir~T  5-079-0000 €73
5

1
MISCEILLANEOUS 5-079-0000 08555

TO0TAL EXP-CO CLK ARCHIVE

Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 079 )
_ DAWSON COUNTY
Consglidated Financials

Ao Ty Finenddgt o cmernt ol
ror ‘he mMonth Ending:may 31, 2021

it T o el =

5 .00 1) GO5 .09 00
10,000.02 42,707.28 12,246,498 .00

20,005.C0 42,707.28- 11,741.98 .C0

Page:

Qe

o

Q
«



Run Date: 07/19/21 DAWSON COUNTY
Run Time: 13:02:55 BALANCE SHEET-COVID CARES ACT FUND--080
gip. cons 1.0C.1 mMAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Page 94

CASH - COVID CARE FUND 199,525.72

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS i;é:;igj;i

OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 39,901.00
LESS: REVENUES RECEIVED 199,525.72~

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 159,624.72-

TOTAL ASSETS 39,9010

LTABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE T

CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES __-——________?66

OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 10.00

TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 10.00

FUND BALANCE T
BUDGETED FUND BALANCE 39,891.00

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 39,891.00

TOTAL LTABILITIES & FUND BAL. §§:§6ij66




Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

yipreons 1.00.1

nNescripticn Account Numbe

REVENUES - COVID CARE FUND

4-080-0000-0102
4-080-0000-0:05
4-080-0000-0119

GEPOSITORY INTERCST
GRANT REVERNUL
COUNTY MATCH

TRANSHER FROM OTHER +UNDS 4-080-0000-0997

TOTAL REV - COVID CARE FU

Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 080 )
_ DAWSON COUNTY
Consolidated Financials

Motk ty

Financic

Statement o

f Revenhues

For the month Ending:may 31, 2021

Cur Bucdget
5.00

39,886.00
5.00
5.00

39,901

.00

M-T D

9
199,43

199,52

5.
0.

5.

page:

celance %

95

Budget Change

90.72- 914.4
159,544.00- 500.0
5.00 .0

5.00 0

159,624.72- 500.1

393901.00




Run Date: 07/19/21 Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 080 ) page: 96

Run Time: 13:02:55 . DAWSON COUNTY
Consclidated Financials
Glpridns L0009 rontlT, finunciae Stotement o7 Dot oy

For the month Ending:MAY 31, 2021

Dee ripticn AccolnL [l Reg tudgot Cur sudget W T=D viT D el U R Ta o el i

EXPENSES - COVID CARE FUND

- SER TO OTHIR FUSLS 5-080-0000-0502 a0 199 a9 0 03 5
LLANEQUS 5-080-0000 0555 NGy 5.00 D il M) 5

TGTAL CEXP - COVID CARE FU 09 10.00 10 o el 10.C0 10.35C




Ruri Dat2: 07,13/
Runn Tima: 13:32

ASSETS - PERM. SCHOOL

CUFRT ENT ASSETS
CASH-PEFVANINT SCHOOL
CASH-UNAPPORTIONED FUND
CAS5IH INVESTED-PERM. SCHOOL
CASH INV-CO UNAPPORTIONED

TOTALL CURRENT ASSETS
MINERAL I[NTERESTS
OTiHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES
LE>5: REVENUE RECEIVED
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE

CURFENT LIABILITIES
DUZ TO GIHER GOVT. AGENCIES

7OTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

OTHER LIABILITIZS
APPROPRTIATIONS
LESS: EXPENDITURES

TOTAL LIABILITIES
FUNT BALANCE
CURRENT PERM. SCHOOL BALANCE
BUNGETEL: ~UND BALANCE

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

TOYAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL.

1 DAWSON COUNTY
;2:55 BALANCE SHEET-PERMANENT SCHOOL FUND--090
MAY 31, 2021

Page

369,679.75
210.47
2,047,381.19
8,701.60

114,379.38
211,323.54-

169,962.49
169,952.49-

55,583.11-

3,566,419.




Run bate: 07/19/21 Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 090 ) Page: 98

Run Time: 13:02:55 .. DAWSON COUNTY
) Consolidated Financials
glprcons 1.00.1 moenthly financial Statement of Revenues

For the Month Ending:MAY 31, 2021

Description Account Numbei Beg tudget Cur Budget M-T D Y-T-D colonce % gudget Change

PERMANENT SCHOOL-REVENUE

OTL CRODUCTTON-PERM. SCHO 4-090-1000-0172 ) 1G8,030.22 25,873,469 164,373.01 56,347.79- 152.2 108025.22

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 4-090-1000-0555 ] 5 00 .00 38,764.00 38,759.00- 280.0 5.00

TOTAL PERMANENT SCHOOL RE 5.00 708,035.22 25,873.69 203,137.01 95,101.79- 188.0 108030.22
COUNTY UNAPPORTIONED REVENUE -

DEPOSTTORY INTEREST-CO.UN 4-090-2000-0102 5.00 6,344.16 905.75 8,186.53 1,842.37- 129.0 6339.16

TOTAL REVENUE-CO.UNAPPORT A ”-_-______-;:6(_)______ __-éjéi;‘-.-i%‘"‘_ o .--965‘.7'5 .......... é:igé_;é ______________________________________________________

TOTAL REVENUE-PERM.SCH.&U 10.00 114,379.38 26,779.44 211,323.54 96,944.16- 184.8 114369.38




Run Date: 07/19/21 Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 090 ) Page: 99

Run Time: 13:02:55 .. DAWSON COUNTY
) Consolidated Financials
glprcons 1.00.1 Monihly Financial Statement of Expenses

For the Month Ending:MAY 31, 2021

Description Account Number Reg Budget Cur Budget M-T-D Y-T-D Encumbrance Balance % Budget Change
PERMANENT SCHOOL

LNy TSNS 31000 5 B BES 8wk E: SR

TOTAL PERMANENT SCHoOL - ©5.00  169,957.49 .00 169,952.49 .00 ©5.00 100.0  169952.49
UNAPPORTIONED e e S S S i e S S o R R aRERETS R IR S FEE SR M S ety e TS s tu -

SCHOOL APPROPRIATION 5-090-1001-0411 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00

TOTAL UNAPPORTIONED T sl sw00 0 0T o T 5.0 .0 .00

TOTAL PERMANENT SCHOOL 10.00 169,962.49 .00 169,952.49 .00 10.00 100.0 169952.49




Run bat=2: 07/19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 100
Rur Tima: 13:22:55 BALANCE SHEET-CO.CLERK'S RECORD MGT. FUND--091
giricons 1.0C. i MAY 31, 2021

ASSETS-CO.CLERK'S REC.MGT.

CUKFENT ASSETS

CASH-RECTORDS MANAGEMENT FUND 272,330.31
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 272,330.31
O THER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 20,807.50
LESS: REVENUES RECEIVED 46,705.00-
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 25,897.50-
TOTAL ASSETS-REC.MGT. 246,432.81

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES

ACCZOUNTS PAYABLE 43,447.60
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 43,447.60
OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 75,161.60
LESS: EXPENDITURES 49,716.29-
LESS: ENCUMBRANCES 43,447 .60-
TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 18,002.29-
FUNL. BALANCE
CURRENT RECORDS MGT.BAL. 232,634.32
BUDGETED ~UND BALANCE 54,354.10-
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 178,280.22

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 203,725.53




Run Date: 07/19/21 Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 091 ) Page: 101
Run Tije: 13:02:55 DAWSON COUNTY

Consolidated Financials
gipircons 1,007 Bonitny rinineie? Stotement of Revenuos

For the Month Ending:may 31, 2021

Description Accotint Htg Bog Budget Cur rudget T 3 T-D Telenene %

CO.CLERK REC.MGT.& PRES. FUND

1133537 CnP FFE 4-091-000C 21 = 44D 00 400 29 12,00 480 00 40.00 109, . 00
CClnlY CLERK RUEEOPE HirS 4-091-0000 0250 76,520.00 70,367.50 H,565.00 16,225.00 5,857.50- 227.0 344750

101AL KEVENUE- RECORDS MGT 17,260.00 20,807.590 8,575.00 46,705.00 25,897.5C- 224.5 3447.50

TOTAL - RECORDS MANAGEMEN ~  17,360.00 20,807.50 8,575.00 46,705.00 25,897.50- 224.5 3447.50




Run Date: 07/19/21

mun Thine: 12,02:55

TetTen ACCO

CC.CLERK'S REC.MGT.& PRES.FUND

L PRESEAYS i R 5-09%- 001

TOVAL RECORDS MGT. LXPLNS

TOTAL - RECORDS MANAGEMEN

Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 091 )
DAWSC CoU

colzalicated rinanct
S i

Skl LAl g h, B S
For the vonth bnding:May 31, 2075

g ';. n - \ -‘__r - = i
17 e N0 500 57} 2, 1 r. n
7,260.00 75,161.60 73,850 53 10,716,290

1

17,380.00

75,161.60 43,950.53

49,716.29

43,447.60

page: 1n2
¥ ; = } A
4 -
43,447 .68 18,002.22- 124.C £7801.60
18,002.29- 124.0 57801.60




Ruiy ftata; 07,19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page
Rurm Tims: 13:32:55 BALANCE SHEET-DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND--092
gy otons 1.0C. mMAY 31, 2021

ASSETS - DIST. ATTORNEY

CHURI ENT ASSET S
CASH-DIS{RICT ATTORNEY 289,447.50

TO1AL CURRENT ASSETS 289,447.

OTHLR ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUE 628,559.26
LESS: REVENUE RECEIVED 432,431.18-

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 196,128.

TOTAL ASSETS - DIST. ATTORNEY 485,575.

103

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE

CURFENT _IABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 29,725.
ACZRUED ~AYROLL 12,092.

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 41,817.

OTHER LTIABILITIES
AP PROPRIATIONS 652,564.26
LESS: EXPENDITURES 461,917.29-
LEss: ENCUMBRANCES 29,725.06-

TOTAL LIABILITIES 160,921.

FUNL BA!.ANCE
CURRENT DIXST, ATTY. BALANCE 306,841.61
BUDGETEL ~uUND BALANCE 24,005.00-

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 282,836.

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 485,575.




Run Date: 07/19/21
RUN Time: 13:02:55

glpreens 1.0C

CCripticen

Accounl 1 Lo

DISTRICT ATTORNEY REVENUE

GIoNTS CounTY oot/ TI
Bav SCN CCUNTY 7 PITZPRITATI
DAWSOIE Co. 3000 DEPT APPR
DICT ATTY 4-COUIITY SALARY
GARZA COUNTY APPROPRIATIO
LYNN COUNTY APPROPRYIATION
ASST DA LONGEVITY-STATE C
STATE COMPTROLLER

PEACE OFFICER ALLO.-STATE
DEPOSITORY INTEREST

STATE WELFARE FRAUD CASE
BOND FORFEITURE REVENUE
CASH INVESTED-DA
MISCELLANEOUS

VOCA GAINES CO. MATCH
VOCA DAWSON CO. MATCH

DA DISCOVERY FEES

WITNESS FEE CLAIM REIMBUR

TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY
BYRNE NARCOTICS GRANT

TOTAL NARCOTICS GRANT

TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY

4-097 G0C5 0056
4-097- 0000 00,37
4-092-0000-0039
4-092 0000 0018
4-092-0000-0062
4-092- 0000-0068
4-092-0000--0075
4-092-0000-0092
4-092-0000~-0095
4-092-0000-0102
4-092-0000-0103
4-092-0000-0106
4-092-0000-0110
4-092-0000-0111
4-092-0000-0122
4-092-0000-0123
4-092-0000-0559
4-092-0000-0561

reg Dudgot

Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 092 )

DAWSON

COUNTY

orsoT1daLed r1nanc«a1<
Lk stement of Rovunces
ror 'he month Fnd1ng MAY 31, 2021

cur nudget

Tiencic

S
h

16,9287

13,408,
7Q2.
1,500.
6.262.
5,733.
1,250.
9,166.

55.

T
H

2

OCPQ\&DbCMD@«ﬂDO\qN\PﬂN 1

104

628,559.

628,559.

432,431.

page:
aylaime %

67,551 30 e
53,633.29 56
1,168.3 56
6,000.00 50
25,050.52 66
22,934.38 66
1,250.00 75
.00 100
88.07 87
2,346.73 21

5.00

5.00

5.00
7,011.50- 330
9,848.24 66
9,848.19 66

5.00

3,000.00
196,128.08 68

.00
196,128.08  68.




Run Date: 07/]?_)/2]_ Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 092 ) Page: 105

Run TR DAWSOR COUNTS
T 2;] idated F inanc Tdls
I lLI.é ot Lnding:M/L\Y 31, 263W
pLiar it 0 peg {5l g g T
BISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

f i ] 0 28

5-09 G383 /7 ), 0 7 750 416 2

5--002- GC00- 0106 27 27 1477 0% :

3 NT 5-092-Q00G 2IG8 17,408, 11 17,406, 51 1,342.0C 4L1]
KEALTII INSURANCE (53 5-092-0000-0309 56,505,060 £6,505.60 4,615.30 .00 joe]
OFIFICE EXPENSE 5-092-00G3-0330 20,000.00 20,000.00 375,63 272.7% a0
EQUIPMENT 5-092-090% 0132 16,502.00 40,500.00 1,368.30 );681.32 24000.00
LEGHAT CONTRACT SLOWICES 5-092-6000-0151 118,000.00 118,000.00 9,000.00 18,000.00 .00
GAS, OIL, CARWAS!I 5-092-0000-0158 6,000.00 6,000.00 663.14 §41.99 .00
TIRES AND TUBES 5-092-0000-0161 3,600.00 3,600.00 .00 .00 .00
PARTS AND REPAIRS 5-092-0000-0180 1,800.00 1,800.00 17.75 .00 .00
TECH SHARE 5-092-0000-0154 11,000.00 11,000.00 .00 .00 .00
POSTAGE 5-092-0000-0192 1,200.00 1,200.00 27.75 278.02 .00
COPY MACHINE 5-092-0000-0193 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00
LEGAL ADS & PUBLICATIONS 5-092-0000-0194 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 . .00 .00
INSURANCE/BONDS 5-092-0000-0196 1,200.00 1,200.00 81.00 268.50 60.00 .00
MEMBERSHIP DUES 5-092-0000-0201 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 235.00 365.14 .00
TELEPHONE 5-092-0000-0220 9,060.00 9,060.00 460.83 4,050.15 1,146.05 .00
IN DISTRICT TRAVEL 5-092-0000-0228 4,000.00 4,000.00 307.70 2,615.35 .00 .00
SCHOOL-SEMINARS-DUES 5-092-0000-0230 7,500.00 7,500.00 5,743.80 10,786.91 1,263.91 .00
EXTRA HELP 5-092-0000-0246 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
LONGEVITY 5-092-0000-0250 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 2,500.00 .00 .00
MISCELLANEOUS 5-092-0000-0555 1,195.00 1,195.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
CAPITALIZED EQUIP, FURN, 5-092-0000-0602 .00 5.00 .00 25,579.00 .00 5.00
TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 552,567.05 576,572.05 44,395.75 372,587.75 23,909.18 24005.00

DAWSON CO DA EXPENSES
DA LAW BOOKS 5-092-1000-0211 2,500.00 2,500.00 585.25 3,388.75 1,305.50 2,194.25- 187.8 .00
DRUG TESTING 5-092-1000-0251 1,000.00 1,000.00 23,406.00 35,819.00 2,542.00 37,361.00- 836.1 .00
COURT REPORTER EXPENSE 5-092-1000-0297 5.00 5.00 .00 1,755.00 .00 1,750.00- 100.0 .00
JUROR MEALS 5-092-1000-0300 5.00 5.00 31.38 241.55 33.28 269.83- 496.6 .00
WITNESS FEE CLAIM 5-092-1000-0499 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
TRIAL EXPENSES 5-092-1000-0500 3,334.47 3,334.47 .00 195.77 .00 3,138.70 5.9 .00
MISCELLANEOUS 5-092-1000-0555 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 0 .00
TOTAL-DAWSON CO DA EXPENS 6,854.47 6,854.47 24,022.63 41,400.07 3,880.78 38,426.38- 660.6 .00

VOCA EXPENDITURES
VOCA SALARY 5-092-2000-0103 39,050.00 39,050.00 3,003.84 27,172.72 .00 11,877.28 69.6 .00
1/2 SOCIAL SECURITY 5-092-2000-0106 2,987.33 2,987.33 226.74 1,928.15 .00 1,059.18 64.5 .00
RETIREMENT 5-092-2000-0108 2,635.88 2,635.88 202.76 1,723.47 .00 912.41 65.4 .00
HEALTH INSURANCE (1) 5-092-2000-0109 11,301.12 11,301.12 923.06 7,384.48 .00 3,916.64  65.3 .00
TELEPHONE 5-092-2000-0220 715.00 715.00 .00 333.31 142.95 238.74 66.6 .00
TRAVEL 5-092-2000-0228 2,400.00 2,400.00 .bo 125.00 .00 2,275.00 5.2 .00
TOTAL VOCA EXPENDITURES 59,089.33 59,089.33 4,356.40 38,667.13 142.95 20,279.25  65.7 .00

GAINES CO. DA EXPENSES
COURT REPORTER EXPENSE 5-092-3000-0297 5.00 5.00 00 .00 .00 5.00 0 .00
JUROR MEALS 5-092-3000-0300 5.00 5.00 00 540.49 .00 535.49- 809.8 .00
WITNESS FEE CLAIM 5-092-3000-0499 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 1,628.63 1,623.63- 572.6 .00
TRIAL EXPENSES 5-092-3000-0500 3,334.47 3,334.47 .00 3,702.88 .00 368.41- 111.1 .00
TOTAL GAINES CO. DA EXPEN 3,349.47 3,349.47 .00 4,243.37 1,628.63 2,522.53- 175.3 .00

GARZA CO. DA EXPENSES
COURT REPORTER EXPENSE 5-092-4000-0297 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00



Run Date: 07/19/21
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Run Time: 15:02:55

DAWSON COUNTY
cen J(hdaled !‘manmaﬂ 3

n_,w,/i Cu I 0 Jt
FUI‘ the rvonm [ndmg MA\ ’l 2021

iprion ACCCLIIL gt q 'Rt Cus & mgot 4 F 2 £ ' =7 3 itz "l
JUROR MEALS 5-092-4000-0200 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 99 5.00 0] .00
WITNESS FEE CLAIM 5-092-4000- 0499 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
Tp e EXPENAFS 5-082-4200 07 I 07 3, Aoriah? it LR 1,057 000 i R BRI % [ GC
TGIraL GARZA CO. DA LXPENS 3,242.47 3,549.47 4,587.50 4,887 L0 20 1,038.05- 542.¢ - 20

LYNN CO. DA EXPENSES

COURT REPORTER EXPENSL 5-092-5000-0297 5.00 5.00 .00 00 .00 5.00 o] .00
JUROR MEALS 5-092-5000-0300 5.00 5.00 .00 30 .30 5.00 .0 00
WITNESS FEE CLAIM 5-092-5000-0439 5.00 .00 31.47 .47 163.52 189.99- .8 .00
TRIAL EXPENSES 5-092- 5000 0500 3,334.47 3, 334 47 .00 .00 .00 3,334.47 .0 .00
TOTAL LYNN CO. DA EXPENSE 3,349.47 3, 349 47 31.47 .47 163 52 3 154.48 .8 .00
TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 628, 559 ’6 652, )64 26 29 29 725.06 160, 921 91 3 2400500

77 /°3 75




4y Lata: (7,13722 DAWSON COUNTY Page 107
o Tima2: 310032055 SALANCE SHEET-ADULT PROBATION FUND--093
i ircons 1 QC. May 31, 2021

ASSETS - ADULT PROBATION

CUF ENT ASCSETS

CA31H-ADU_T PROBATION 328,609.36
01 AL CURRENT ASSETS 328,609.36
OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATEZ REVENUE 767,266.00
LE35: REVENUE RECEIVED 484,769.45-
TO1AL OTHER ASSETS 282,496.55
TOTAL ASSETS ADULT PROBATION 611,105.91

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE

CURPENT LIABILITTES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 14,141.69
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 14,141.69
THER LIABILITIES
AP2ROPRIATIONS 767,261.00
LESS: EXPENDITURES 410,383.81-
LE3S: EMCUMBRANCES 14,141.69-
TOTAL LIABILITIES 342,735.50
FIUND BALANCE
CURRENT ADULT PROB. BALANCE 254,223.72
BUDGETELD FUND RALANCE 5.00
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 254,228.72

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 611,105.91




Run Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

glproons 1.C001
Deooripticos Accotnt fw o

ADULT PROBATION REVENUE

ST COMPTROLL 2

PrOT 1ION FLES 0o A
OWi AND DRUG OFFLM 4-093-0
CCPOSITORY INTLCRLST 4-093-C
MISCELLANEOUS (PSI,MISC,S 4-093-

SURPLUS FROM PREVIOUS FY 4-092-(1
INTERFUND TRANSFCR 4-093-00C0-0550

TOTAL REVENUE-SUPERVISION
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS FUNDING

STA1E-COMM. CORRECTIONS FU 4-093-1000-0092
PMTS. BY PROGRAM PARTICIP 4-093-1000-0096
SURPLUS FROM PREVIOUS Y 4-093-1000-0556
INTERFUND TRANSFER 4-093-1000-0560

Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 093 )
DAWSON COUNTY
"orso11dated Financials
o Finieac el Statement of noventies
r0| Lhe Montli Ending:MAY 31, 2021

Page:

, 25808

.84

2,000 00
316.81
893.60

235,753.0¢C
27,445.00-

239,607.55

19,092.00
4,413.00-
3,975.00

27,445. 00

TOTAL-REVENUE-CCF

46,099. 00

108

o0

100.7

0

66.3
10.6
.0
.0

63.3

75.0
173.6
.0

.0

59.5

1363

70000,

2000

-34247.
-70151.

-173791.

-913.

3975.
70151.

73213.

00

BOND SUPERVISION FEE
BOND SUPERVISION REVENUE 4-093-1005-1075

TOTAL BOND SUPERVISION FE

TOTAL REVENUE-DWI

STATE DIVERSION

TOTAL ADULT PROBATION

Leg Dadget cur iudget i5-T-D

172,552.00 121,15¢ 00 ; .
390,000.00 320,C00.00 32,140.00 322,109 86
.00 2,000.00 30 .00
1,000.00 1,000.00 62.11 683.19
1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 106.40
270,000.00 235,753.00 0D .00
42,706.00 27,445.00- 20 00

827,258.00 653,467.00 32.?0? 11 413, “69
77,287.00 76,374.00 .00 57,282.00
6,000.00 6,000.00 5,200.00 10,413.00
.00 3,975.00 .00 .00
42,706. 00— 27,445.00 .00 .00
40,581. 00 113,794.00 5,200.00 67,695.00
5.00 5.00 198.00 3,305.00
5.00 5.00 198.00 3,305.00
00 00 .00 00
867,844.00 767,266.00 37,600.11 484,769.45

282,496.55

63.2

-100578.

00




Run Date: 07/19/21 Statement of Expenses -- ( Fund: 093 ) Page: 109
Run Time: 13:02:55 DAWSON COUNTY :
C(‘l schdated r1 nanc1a1s

ylorcons 1,00 Tinincie? Tlalencilt oy DALy 1ses
rol Ll.e vonth Ending:MAYy 31, 2021
Mgrriptien J L Cur oot SToa - 5 ! " =y _—
A. APG ~ SUPERVISION FUNDING
LELVENES 5-092-2000 002 ) 374,771 G2 LIS S 51,260 .7 3 ¥ Q0
SALARTES-PART M 5-093-0000 0203 30,000.20 30 09 a9 G 0 i ¥ 20
OVER T IME 5-093-0000 ©:05 10,000,090 10,000.00 621,50 3,502 4 d 6,497.5¢  32.0 0C
SCCIAL SECURITY 5-093-00CC 3106 35,320.00 20,000.90 2,637.06 17,816 1 30 12,183.83 DO 521C QC
RETIREMENT 5-093-0000- 0108 G64,610.00 54,000.00 2,457.3 17,398. 43 00 36,601.57 32,2 10616.00
UNEMPLOYMENT INS. 5-093-0000-0113 2,500.090 2,500.00 00 2¢0.19 168.01 2,041.80 13.3 00
1. SUFPLIES/GPERAVING/EXP 5-093 00C0- 0230 66,928.00 71,107.00 839.94 9,125.39 5,054.37 56,926.74 1.9 4179.00
2. PROFESSIONAL FLES 5-093-0000-0154 54,919.00 54,909.00 2,122.00 25,128.32 3,387.00 26,393.68 51.9 10.00
3. CONTRACT SERVICCS/CIFF  5-093-000C-0170 4,980.00 4,980.00 107.1 1,974.64 896.66 2,108.70  57.7 .00
4. TRAVEL/FURN.TRANS 5-093-0000-0228 26,000.00 26,000.00 769.88 9,167.46 936.53 15,896.01  38.9 .00
5. UTILITIES 5-093-0000-0553 9,000.00 9,000.00 207.16 1,500.31 466.11 7,033.58 21.9 .00
6. EQUIPMENT 5-093-0000-0554 16,100.00 16,100.00 330.00 6,447.76 762.57 8,889.67 44.8 .00
TOTAL-SUPERVISION 741,846.00 653,4167.00 46,109.7 344,041.96 11,671.25 297,753.79  54.4 -88379.00
B. COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

CSR OVERTIME 5-093-1000-0105 1,000.00 3,500.00 573.30 2,293.20 .00 1,206.80  65.5 2500.00
CSR SOCIAL SECURITY 5-093-1000-0106 4,615.00 4,715.00 607.89 3,182.02 .00 1,532.98 67.5 100.00
CSR RETIREMENT 5-093-1000-0108 8,695.00 8,495.00 559.54 3,016.23 .00 5,478.77  35.5 -200.00
CSR UNEMPLOYMENT 5-093-1000-0113 250.00 250.00 .00 47.15 33.67 169.18  32.3 .00
6. COUNSELING CONTRACT  5-093-1000-0136 10,800.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0 -10800.00
7. COUNSELING TRAVEL 5-093-1000-0137 1,915.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0 -1915.00
CSR SALARIES 5-093-1000-0150 59,281.00 56,631.00 7,716.24 42,364.16 .00 14,266.84 74.8 -2650.00
1. CSR FURNISHED TRANS  5-093-1000-0152 10,750.00 11,150.00 558.46 4,002.62 402.39 6,744.99  39.5 400.00
2. CSR SUPPLIES 5-093-1000-0153 1,200.00 1,198.00 34.50 296.28 .00 901.72 24.7 -2.00
3. CSR UTILITIES 5-093-1000-0154 1,050.00 1,425.00 67.98 714.48 84.38 626.14 56.1 375.00
4. CSR EQUIPMENT 5-093-1000-0155 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .0 .00
5. (CSR PROFESSIONAL FEE 5-093-1000-0156 341.00 430.00 .00 322.46 .00 107.54 75.0 89.00
8. COUNSELING PROFESS FE 5-093-1000-0158 96.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0 -96.00
9. (CONTRACT SERVICE 5-093-1000-0180 24,857.00 24,857.00 .00 9,996.00 .00 14,861.00 40.2 .00
10. SEX OFFEND PROFESS FE 5-093-1000-0183 143.00 143.00 .00 107.25 1,950.00 1,914.25- 438.6 .00
TOTAL-COMMUNITY CORRECTIO 125,993.00 113,794.00 10,117.91 66,341.85 2,470.44 44,981.71 60.5 -12199.00

TOTAL ADULT PROBATION 867,839.00 767,261.00 56,227.69 410,383.81 14,141.69 342,735.50 55.3 -100578.00




R bata: 07/13/°
Rin Tim2: 13:{2:
g.rcons 1.0

DAWSON COUNTY
BALANCE SHEET-TJJD FUND--094
mMAY 31, 2021

ASSETS - TJJID

CURFENT ASSETS
CASH-733D

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS
OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES
LESS: REVENUE RECEIVED
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS - TJJID

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
STATE REFUNDS

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES
OTHER LTIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS
LESS: EXPENDITURES
LESS: ENCUMBRANCES
TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUNDY BALLANCE
CURRENT TJJD FUND BALANCE

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL.

Page 110
116,753.26
116,753.26
237,650.49
176,606.20-
61,044.29
177,797.55
25,157.82
990.00-
24,167.82
237,650.49
183,816.94-
25,157.82-
28,675.73
124,954.00
124,954.00

177,797.55




RUn Date: 07/19/21
run Time: 13:02:55
glgrmeons kvl0
to o dptien

T1JD REVENUE
COLYY MATCH

STATL AJD
BEPGSTITORY INTERLL T
"R" REGICNALIZATION
TOTAL T32D
COMMUNITY CORR.

MISC. REVENUE

TOTAL MISC REVENUE

TOTAL TJID REVENUE

\CCC

4-094

4--094 3000

ASSISTANCE

030 -0049
002
4-094-C000 27
4-094-0000- 02,2

statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 094 ) Page: 111
DAWSON COUNTY
isolidated fFinancials
Month Ty rinoncieT Slagement of vl o
ror the wonth fndlng MAY 31, 2021
& Cur “udgetl AT f oot g
40,323 -0 50 20,416 55 0,4916.¢ 50 1 e
194,038 (9 16,271 00 154,610 19 7,51 79 7 50
1,L00.00 22.91 299.77 1,200, 23 207 20
1,279.29 .00 1,275.39 00 100.C oy
237,650.49 237,650.49 16,193.91 176,606.20 Gi,014.25 74.3 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
237 650 49 237 650 49 16 193 91 176,606 20 61,044.29 74.3 .00




Run Date: 07/1%/21
Run Tiwe: 13:382:55
greroons L2000

TJ13D
COMMUNITY PROGRAMS

CC owr TCH SOCIAL Lodusiyy
O B CH RLEVIREMD T GitEEF
CO MATCH HEALTH INSURANCE
1 CHIEF SALARY SratE
YOUTH CHIEFR SALARY STATE
MHA CHIEF SALARY STATE

CP CI OPERATING STATE

CO MATCH MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL COMMUNITY PROGRAMS

5-094-00CC

5-094-C0G0-
5-094-0000-

5-094-09200

5-094-0000

NONRESIDENTIAL SERVICES

NONRESIDENTIAL SERVICES

TOTAL NONRESIDENTIAL SERV

RESIDENTAL SERVICES
RESIDENTIAL SERVICES

COMMITMENT DIVERSION STAT
PRE & POST ADJUDICATION S
MENTAL HEALTH SERV STATE

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
BASIC PROB SUPER-ASST

DIR SUPER ASST SALARY STA
CO MATCH SOCIAL SECURITY
CO MATCH RETIREMENT ASST
CO MATCH HEALTH INSURANCE
CO.MATCH JPO SALARY

YOUTH ASST SALARY STATE
MHA ASST SAL STATE
DS/YS/MHA OPERATING STATE

TOTAL BASIC PROB SUPER AS

JPO

TOTAL JPO
BASIC PROB SUPER DATA
CO MATCH SOCIAL SECURITY
CO MATCH RETIREMENT DATA
CI SALARY DATA COORD STAT
BPS CI OPERATING STATE
TOTAL BASIC PROB SUPER DA
CS PROGRAMS
COMM PROG SALARY STATE

CO MATCH SOCIAL SECURITY
CO MATCH RETIREMENT COMM

108
il

0109

-0110
5-094-0000-
5-094-00CC-

0112
0117

-0130
5-094-0000-

0555

2,589.44

105,873.13

Statemert of Expenses -- ( Fund: 094 )

. DAWSON COUNTY
Censclidated Financials
va o Cae,

whn

5 Tinmmeta? Slatemsent
ol the vonth &nding:may 31,

' "
A

l -

N oo

[E—

5-094-2000~
5-094-2000-
5-094-2000-

0319
0320
0321

15,200.00
24,000.00
3,255.00

OFFICER

5-094-3100-
5-094-3100-
5-094-3100-
5-094-3100-
5-094-3100-
5-094-3100-
5-094-3100-
5-094-3100-

0102
0106
0108
0109
0111
0112
0117
0130

13,063.68
2,997.96
2,645.26

11,076.72

5.00

13,063.68

13,063.67
8,289.84

5-094-5100-
5-094-5100-
5-094-5100-
5-094-5100-

0106
0108
0110
0130

813.15
717.48
12,416.00
700.00

5-094-6100-
5-094-6100-
5-094-6100-

0105
0106
0108

5,162,772 1
4,546 £8 27
11,076.7 02
23,633.71 1,84
23,933.71 1,84
23,933.7 1,84
10,066.47 27
2,589.44
105,873.13 7,507
.00
15,200.00 7,628.
24,000.00 5,930.
3,255.00
42,455.00 13,558
13,063.68 1,004
.997.96 222
2,645.26 203
11,076.72 923
5.00
13,063.68 1,004
13,063.67 1,004
8,289.84 1,300
64,205.81 5,664
.00
813.15 62
717.48 55
12,416.00 817
700.00
14,646.63 935
500.00
38.25
33.75

3,249,122 00
3154157 00
8,326.21 .00

17,4894 00
17,430.00 .00
17.,490.00 00
6,857.65 3.99
504.32 .00
75,649.14 3.99
0 .00
31,352.89 21,959.39
15,393.30 ,
100 00
47,346.19 21,959.39
9,546.53 00
2)123.12 00
1,933.23 00
8,326.24 00
100 00
9,546.53 200
9,546.53 100
4,562.63 3,194 44
45,584.81 3,194.44
.00 00
594.32 .00
524.40 100
7,767.66 100
100 .00
8,886.38 00
00 .00
00 100
00 100

Page 112
1,543,507 L5 ag
1,304.51 iR L
2,750.48  75.2 .CC
6,443.77 3.1 00
6,443.71 73,1 .00
6,443.71  73.1 00
3,204.83 68.2 00
2,085.12 19.5 00
30,220.00 71.5 00
0 .0 .00
38,112.28- 350.7 .00
8,006.70 66.6 .00
3,255.00 .0 .00
26,850.58~ 163.2 00
3,517.15 73.1 .00
874.84 70.8 .00
712.03 73.1 .00
2,750.48 75.2 .00
5.00 .0 .00
3,517.15 73.1 .00
3,517.14 73.1 .00
532.77 93.6 .00
15,426.56 76.0 00
.00 0 .00
218.83 73.1 .00
193.08 73.1 .00
4,648.34 62.6 .00
700.00 .0 .00
5,760.25 60.7 00
500.00 .0 .00
38.25 .0 .00
33.75 .0 .00



Run Date: 07/19/21 ctatemert of Fxpenses -- ( Fund: 094 ) Pana-
Run Time: 13:02:55 DAWSON COUNTY
Cm-sc}'ida‘ged Financials

FO.I “Ue M(l)lnti:: El1d‘iilé:l‘;li‘\‘;'£i, ‘/‘“_0121'
LSS iptict \ ; ! Rl ot ur ol ynt
TOTAL CS PROGRAMS 572.00 572.00 .00 .00 00 572.00
SUFPPORT SERVICES DEPT
LT SSIONAL TEES 33011 5-094-T1C5 0356 4,533.53 4,816.53 : 5,818 73 3 g0
COUNSELING STATE 5-094-71C0 0231 3,600.00 3,600.920 J 22 /00 3,60.00
TOXIOLOGY STATE 5-094-710¢ 0751 200.00 20090 3 252°°) 02 32050
101AL SUPPORT SERVICES DE 7 8,£18.53 8,612, 53 0 5,071.03 0 3,547.50
COMM BASED PROG-EXTERNAL -
TELE COUNSELING PROGRAM G 5-094-8100 0312 1,279.39 1,279.39 .60 1,279.39 .00 .00
TOTAL COMM BASED PROG-EXT - o . 1.27939 o 1,-2793-9 - 06- - 1:2;-939 - . .OO ) . .00
TOTAL T33D 237,650. 49 237,650.49  27,666.38 ' 183,816.94  25,157.82 28,675.73




Run Dat:: 07/19/2%

DAWSON COUNTY

Rt Time: 13:02:55 BALANCE SHEET-DA CHAP 59 FORFEITURE FUND--095

7' picons 1.00.4 MAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CJRFENT ASSETS
CASH-DA CHA» 59 FORF

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS
OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES
LESS: REVENUES RECEIVED
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

LTABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LIABILITIES
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES
OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS
LESS: EXPENDITURES
TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES
FUND BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE
BUDGETED FUND BALANCE

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL.

Page 114
18,443.81
18,443.81
95,471.20
97,118.70-
1,647.50-
16,796.31
.00
157,033.95
97,747 .16-
59,286.79
19,072.27
61,562.75~
42,490.48-

16,796.31




Run pate: 07/19/21 Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 095 ) page: 115

Run Time: 13:02:55 . DAWSON COUNTY
) Corsolidated Financials
Yipicuns 1,000 sy, fainancial Slatement of Rovenues

Fbr" Lhe Month Ending:MAY 31, 2021

Poscriptien Accol L it Log Du MoT D Y-T D Laldnge % cudget Change
FORFEITURE REVENUE

GEPOSITORY INTLHIST 4-095-0000-0102 5 90 5.00 00 .00 00 .0 el

FCRFEITURE REVLiIU: 4-095-0000-0105 5.00 13,850.70 J,657.50 15,508.20 1,657 50- 212.0 13845.70

MISCELLANEOUS 4-095-0000- 0555 5.00 81,615.50 .00 81,610.50 ©.00 100.0 §1610.50

TOTAL REV-DA CHAP 59 FORF 35.00 95,471.20 1,657.50 97,118.70 1,647 .50 101.7 3545620



Run Mate: 07/19/21

“tatemert of Fxpenses -- ( Fund: 095 ) pangn- 11K
Run Time. 12:02:55 _ - DAWSON TOUNTY
censolidated rinancials

il ny 10001 | "’ Y U VUEeL r J
o far e wonth ending:mMAaYy 31, 2021

e 4 i cur &ty b | H L o

EXPLNSES-DA CHP 59 FORF
HEEVEGATINS LT i v 15,4000 16,000 19 aly : 12,608
QU PMENT 9 82,06.00 i 23 3 309 T 15 LT
CAPTIAL- AU DN 12,75%7.78 13,032 .95 a0 13,78€ 08 ) 200 2] 1 ;
OUFLZCR TRAINTIHS 15,000000 16,000.00 .00 a0 .03 1G,000;€0 0 Rt
"DTAL EXP-DA CHP ©O rOonF 45,757.78 157,0733.65 16.75~ 97,747,325 { ¢) 50,236:78 B3




Run Dat2: 07,13/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 117
R Tim2: 13:52:35 BALANCE SHEET-DA HOT CHECK FUND--096
J.uicons 1.0C. may 31, 2021

ASSETS DA HOT CHECK

CJRFENT ASSETS

CAsSH - LA A97T CHECK 337.87
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 337.87
OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 5.00
LESS5: REVENUES RECEIVED 75.53-
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 70.53-
TOTAL ASSETS 267.34

LTABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LTABILTTTES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES .00
O7HER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 5.00
TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 5.00
FUNML BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 262.34
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 262.34

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 267.34




rRun bate: 07/19/21
Ruin TTmes 13;C2155
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REVERUES ~ DA HOT CHECK

TG ATIN o el

LEROLTTORY

FGonL REV - DA HOU

Srs A-096-4000-00150 10
4-096-4000 0102 5.00
CHLCK %00

ctatemert of Revenues -- ( Fund: 096 )

OASCH

Turselidated Financials
) vo h S
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5.0
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un pbat:: 07,19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 120
Rary Tim2: 13:32:55 BALANCE SHEET-PAYROLL CLEARING FUND--098
i picons 1.0C.1 mMAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CRF.ENT ASSETS

CA3H-PAY30DiL. 47,016.59
PAYROLL RECEITVABLE 15,000.02-
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 32,016.57
OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 5.00
LESS: REVENUES RECEIVED 13.23-
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 8.23-
TOTAL ASSETS 32,008.34

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURKENT LIABILITIES

AFLAC PREM. 8.93
UNITED FUND DEDUCT 106.00
VOL.LIFE,DEP.LIFE & AD&D 136.95-
CONSECO INS. 1.04
PAYROLL W/H PAYABLE 8,199.33-
PAYROLL FICA PAYABLE 6,457.84
PAYROLL INSURANCE PAYABLE 33,832.23
CAFE. PAYABLE 112.50-
CHIlLD SUPPORT LEVIED ON WAGES 1.50-
COBRA/STATE INS PAYABLE .05-
NFC 35.03
DENTAL 78.41-
VISION 91.01

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 32,003.34

OTHER LTABILITIES

APPROPRIATIONS 5.00

TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 5.00

FUND BALANCE

TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 32,008.34




rRun Date: 07/19/21.

ayn Thes 13:02:55

ACCCUN]

RCOVERULS - PAYROLL CLEARING FUND

‘

DUIELTORY JNTIERTET o

VRO 4-098-0000- 0102

TOVAL KEV -PAYROLL CLTART

19
5.00

Statement of revenues -- ( Fund: 098 )
PAWESN COUNTY
“crscelidated Financials
WA VLY nela? fratenent gf RQvel
ror Lhe Monti: inding:May 33, 2007
Cuy Hotiats 2
500 Il 36
5.00 1.55

13.

13

e

Page:
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run Date: 07/19/27 Statement of Exnances -~ ( Fund: NAg ) page?
aun Tlaen 13:02:35 DAWSON COUNTY ' N

) o Corsclidated Financials
glpr ol LUY miezpc Tal Jzesduesy of 2
ror the wonth endingsmae 33, 2023
5 Tptien Accobi ! g Pl sl c 1t 1] -3 e ' 1
EXPENSES - PAYROLL CLEARING FUND
ERTO STl Fus 5 09G-0000- ©hi2 S 5 H3 B 3

TOUAL EXP ~PAYROLL CLEARL Lyl .00 .00 40 3.0



Rui: Dat: 07/19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 123
Ry Tim2 o 13:02:55  BALANCE SHEET-HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT(RADIOS)--101
gipicons 1.0C.1 mMAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CURFENT ASSETS

CASH-HOMELAND SECURITY(RADIOS)GRANT 5.00
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 5.00
OTHER ASSETS T
ESTIMATED REVENUES 5.00
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 5.00
TOTAL ASSETS 16f66

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CJRFENT LLIABILITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES .00
OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 5.00
TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 5.00
FUND BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 5.00
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 5.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 10.00




Run Pate: 07/19/21
. bl =g

Rupe Trmen L3250

i ACLGuL pen By Al
RLVENULS-HCMELAND SECURITY GRANT

WERTEF RADTD GRANT 4-101-0000 0703 500

1070 LEV -HOMELAND SLECUR 5.00

Statement of revenues --

cur

Zensglidated
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(et S el

0
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g

UINTY

izls

LY =8 BT
Fop Lthe Momth ending :May

( Fund: 101 )
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|| v 11

ana-
o0
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run Date: 07/19/11
aun Time: 12:02:5%

i

ipticn Loce!
EXPUNSES-HOMILAND SECURITY GRANT

Ik NN 5-101-0000 & 22

12740 LXP -HOMELAND SLCUR

0}
Y]

Statemert of Expenses -~ ( fupd: 107 )

DAWSON COU Y
cerzelidated Financials
. i, S

o the wonth inding:may 31,

r. \"‘
5.00 .00

2021

Bamne 178
"
00 5_0 ( 3d



Rur: Dat2: 07,19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 126
s Timay 33:22:55 BALANCE SHEET-COUNTY JUDICIAL SUPPORT FUND--105
g ricons 1 0C.1 MAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

CURFENT ASSETS
CA3H-COUNTY JUDICIAL SUPPORT 18,828.38

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 18,828.38
OTHI R ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 4,395.00
LE3S: REVENUES RECEIVED 1,907.92-

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 2,487.08

TOTAL ASSETS 21,315.46

LTIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LTABILITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES .00
O7HER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 4,395.00
TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 4,395.00
FUND: BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 16,920.46
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 16,920.46

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 21,315.46




Run Date: 07/19/21 ctatement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 105 ) pPage: 127

nun Time: 13:02:55 DAWSON COUNTY
s¢lidated Financials
Grpreetd 1. Mg Financis] surtemant of Rosenaes
the wonti Ending:MAY 31, 2021
Siption Acceitns B gy = Cur tulget e fas Tn nat (. y
REVENUES CO.JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEE
LG -COLCRIM, 360 4-105-0000 -2¢H2 1,752.090 1,7°0.00 £.25 74.24 1,675.76 b3 39
$3.40-ST.CRIM. 131 4-105-00C0-0093 1,3200.90 1,3200,00 74.25 573.68 726.32  44.1 .CC
(37 ST.CIVIL 35¢F 4-105-000C-CC 04 1,240 09 1,240.00 £04.00 1,260.00 80.00 24.0 oc
DLP INT-CO.JUD.SUPPORT 4-105-0000-9102 5.00 5.00 .00 .00 5.00 - .0C
TOTAL REV -CO JUDICIAL SU 4,395.00 4,395.00 586.50 1,907.92 2,487.08 43.4 .00




Q7¢19,422
13:02:355

ctatemart af Fvpongee o Fund: 108 Y
DAESEN COUNTY
tted Cingneials
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Far L monts En dant 2L
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R pat:: 07,19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 129
it Tima: 13:902:55 BALANCE SHEET-GATES LIBRARY GRANT FUND--106
g pecons 1.00.7 mMay 31, 2021

ASSETS

CiJRFENT ASSETS

CA3H-GAT=S LIBRARY GRANT 259.86

TO1AL CURRENT ASSETS 259.86

OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 5.00

TOVAL OTHER ASSETS 5.00

TOTAL ASSETS 264.86

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CUREENT LIABYILLITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES .00
THER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 5.00
TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 5.00
FUN[: BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 259.86
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 259.86

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 264.86




Run Date: 07/19/21 Statemert of Revenues -- 1 Fipd: 106 ) p2ne: 13N
2un Tlae; 13: DAWEON COLNTY ’

. . Cobec] ) Financial
" T 1 Y . 5 . 2 » - -
gl - LYy rinen 1 ent of Revenuss
For Che vonth Ending:may 33, 2023
'i)L:\LI' Accatt T sy ™ ’3- I ciy ny _’D | () wi Yiei a4 - & .LJ. -

[.LVLNUES - GATES LIBRARY GRANT
9 GRARY TROIEEDS 4-106-0000-5 04 ) Capld 1y, .06 ¢

TCTAL REV -GATES LIBRARY 5,690 5.00 a0 .00 .00 LU

&=



Run 2ate: Q7Y19/21
Run T 13:
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R Dat:: (7,19/21 DAWSON COUNTY Page 132
R Tim2: 13:22:55 BALANCE SHEET-USDA GRANT FUND--107
g y1cons 1.0C.1 MAY 31, 2021
ASSETS
C:OREENT ASSETS
CA s - USDA GRANT FUND 16.43
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 16.43
OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 38,120.00
LESS: REVENUES RECEIVED 38,102.73-
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 17.27
TOTAL ASSETS 33.70
LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE
CURRENT LIABILITIES
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 4,693.98
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 4,693.98
OTHER LTIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 38,511.00
LESS: EXPENDITURES 38,491.00-
LESS: ENCUMBRANCES 4,693.98-
TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 4,673.98-
FUND BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 404.70
BUDGETED FUND BALANCE 391.00-
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 13.70
TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 33.70




RuUn Date: 07/19/21
Run Time: 13:02:55

! [

E - -
Gikriuns 1,07 5

5. iptic ACCCU L 710 iy

RCVENULS - USDA GRANT FUND

LS LEPGSTIORY INTERLST  4-107-0000-0702
USDA GRANT TFUND REVENUE  4-107-0000 0305
USDA COUNTY MATCH 4-107-0000- 0119

TREANSFER FROM OTIIER FUNDS 4-107-0000-0097

TOTAL REV - USDA GRANT FU

[y
OO

0.99

statemert of Revenues -- ( Fund: 107 )
DAWSON
ated Financials
Sinancic? atorament of movone
vonth Fnding:MAY 31, 2021
dgrt MOTOD
09 an 2.73
00 00 38,100.00
.00 .00
.00 .00 .00
00 .00 38,102.73

133
546 .00
3100.0 28090.00
.0 00
.0 .00
100.0 38090.00




Run Date: 07/19/71 statement of Fxpenses -- ( Fund: 107 ) Page: 134
Run Time: 12:02:55 . DAVSON COUNTY
“ensclidated Financials
. e B [
I

Gt TGP i SRR CEHEE amoiz o7 Ly
For the month Ending:may 31, 2021

pticon ACLOL o e i iy R = i 7] 1 =

LXPENSES - USDA GRANT FUND
QU TPMENT 5-107-00600 ¢ 72 S 22 c00 3l 30 e
CAPTTAL- AUTOMCBI L1 S 5-107-0000 €232 10 00 38,421.00 20 18,401 .00 ] g 24481 00
FACLLITY REPAIRS 5-107-0000 GzG&41 5.0 5 00 20 09 2] 5.0C 2 2
TRAISFER TC JOTHER fUKDS  5-107-0000 €502 5.00 5.00 J3 G a3 5.0C ‘ He
MISCELLANEOUS 5-107-0000-0555 5.00 5.00 .00 00 .00 5.00 .0 .00
TOTAL EXP - USDA GRANT FU 30.00 38,511.00 .00 28,491.00 4,5683.428 4,672.98- 112.1 38481.00




Rin Dat2 07/13/71 DAWSON COUNTY Page 135
iy Tim2 13:02:55 BALANCE SHEET-UNCLAIMED CAPITAL CREDITS--108
g ircons 1 0C. i MAY 31, 2021

ASSETS

iZJRF ENT ASSETS

CA5H-UNCLATIED CAPITAL CREDITS 7,211.71

TO1AL CURRENT ASSETS 7,171

OTHER ASSETS
ESTIMATED REVENUES 10.00

OTAL OTHER ASSETS 10.00

TOTAL ASSETS 7217

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

CUKRENT LIABYLITIES

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES .00
OTHER LIABILITIES
APPROPRIATIONS 20,668.84
LESS: EXFPENDITURES 13,452.13-

TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 7,216.71
FUND BALANCE
CURRENT FUND BALANCE 20,663.84
BUDGETED FUMD BALANCE 20,658.84-

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 5.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BAL. 7,221.71




Run Date: 07/19/21 Statement of Revenues -- ( Fund: 108 )

i Page: 136
Run Time: 13:062:55 . DAWSON COUNT

) Censclidated Financials
gipieons 1,80 0 oo, tinenclot siotement of Rovoniden

Foi the vonth ending:MAY 31, 2021
Tpric Accolinl I L ) cur iget ¥OT D VeT oD Fun cudgen
REVENUES ~UNCLAIMED CAPITAL CREDITS

UhC 2 IMER CARITAL CRELTTS 4-108-0000-5162 =00 5.00 10 00 5.00 i jug
IRAES-ER FROM OTHER FUNDS 4-108-0000-0997 .00 5. 00 1 00 5.00 00
10TAL REV-UNCLAIMED CAPIT 19.00 10.00 .00 .00 10.00 0 .0C



fun
4 4 mm s
TR :
intia BECYLIY 14
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FOPEERR SP0 SIPED FURD 5-108-0080-0°52
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